oBLEKE

Computer-controlled Cycle Machine with Input Function
AT EBEF A IILYT

AMS-221EN/IP-420

PARTS LIST . ==
BN

40090567
No.1543-01




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)"*“mark..........means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change refer to “List for information of change;’.
2)"#01"..............refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- “0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of ” ¥ “(consumable parts) and “ @ “(optional parts)on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N—=YYZRZHBIZELT

L= [ GRS

1) "% "l ... AEONSA—Y Ty V(B L TSEERS N HREBKRLET,

EEART"EBERUAL"ESBELTLEEL,

2) RO e A=UTF O ER T OHEBESELT (AL,
HEWOBTIZ. BBERL, 01, 25%0OHEE. BE (BA—FL) FRLET,
CHEMO () F HEPREBRL TV S TFRATHAIZEEEHRLET,
ASARR—TD————— BiE, BERTHEIEEERLET,
MARR=UO "% GHESR). "0 (73 BR) OmA W EERI.
FREEBLTB (I EEBEDLET,

a b W N



CONTENTS

B &

1. FRAME & HISCELLANEGUS COVER COMPONENTS (1] ..vmnroesoressmmsesrsason s sss 66205116555 st stiebsoussiitbaons 4 Syl da e vvss 1
oEER - S4B (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)....ccuuuumersnrssnersssicesroesereesisssmsssssisssisssssssassissss ssssgsssessassssassssses 3
SRR - S1EBAR (2)

3. ERAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPOMNENTS (8.t i s iy sssssogysiss sossssesssgeosriens s bemabyiies sgpevsasnd vaesesess 5
TEEB - HLEERERR (3) :

4. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTSHAY. viorxuessibiciiibasssesiibinsessserssss st Hisbass sk SuMMpriantides sivs siner s issssvs 7
TBEB - NEEREGR (4)

5, MAIN SHAET & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS.... s i i s ity i owsscos i SO ot 9
- SHERIMR

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) ....ucvuuuiuuaeemcimiammeimnisisisessssssssessessssesssssssesses 11
chifx - iR X ATZEREGR (1)

7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2).......ccuvcunicunmmnnmmnmmmsnsssnsssssssssssssssssssassssssssssass 13
chi % - thif X aIZ&RafR (2)

8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS i et e IR B b e .ot s oo 15
TEnRAMR

9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .....cuemssiis e e e SRR B B S ...l voocovescraessstbssssnssinn s 17
PEPAN: I .

10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMBEIERRIE . e it i 18
RpBH - RFTFER

11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS i i e 19
FREUID R

12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONERNTS 4 v rustoosseeesdihigthes e asrdss st e B B i e bt 21
AIEFHEF

13. XY COMPONENTS (1) s insesssseismmisistibesien e fission i sE G T I it e enseon 23
X =Y Bk (1)

14, XN COMPONENTS (Z)..oonrrereremmseescessessissesssibsssoshosriss s i aaness S E 0 LB Bl SRR D Lt oo 25
X =Y Bk (2)

15. CLOTH EEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) i:cvo ottt et T i I o B e 27
mEDEER (1)

16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENEEIZ) ..o cipiiit s B i . B R St e oo 29
mxh&EFR (2)

17, TABLE COMPONENTS ..ccouvvciessinmismmisscsrrnss overrimemmsonsomigiomiehs et Oosd o e oo s Ao o 0 v 31
IR SER

18, PHEUNMATIC COMPONENTS sttt ThahB e s csuinses fiarsireei¥edimuss e S b st s enonss 33
IT7—Bfk

19, THREAD-STAND EOMPONENTS. ...conmmmamosrmoemsims il v. i eath s igasis 1A Gk s A @Sl 34
AU TRERR _

20 OPERAT IO PANEL CE P O ERTS o st bt faics bR ot lfags s Hpdeniomsatoer B oEi s 35

R(E) (RILBIFR




21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .......ooooeemecceenecvsscssscissssssssssesssssesssesssesessessssesssssssssssssssssssasessosssmssensifibessbie e sitessis o7
BNy O ARM%

22, WIRING DIAGRAM ..ottt et 39
BERACER

23, PEDBL ClOBAP OIS cmrssmmssm 0550550550055 e nessspasest st eSS A AP AR 41
~A )R

24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ........ooomoiiiomiiioeeoeeoseeeeeeeeeeeee oo e oo 42
TERER

25, LIET FORINFORMATIONOF THANGE 5 i o st s biorsmmmmrmmme e St cossenrioeh oreeesesmses 43
BRI A~
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ....coo.coveeremereeeeeeeeoeeoeoeeeooeoeoooo ot iy PO SOOI SO SO et bt 44

EoE]



. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
BESD - SEEGR (1)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m Qty
1 400-32158 TOP_COVER_FRONT EHI—RT 1
2 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 oAU MB L=12 4
3 400-26979 FACE_COVER EeERA) — 1
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE EARAEHEAR 1
5 SM-4041055-SP SCREW HANRQL M4 L=10 2
3 400-24999 PRESSER_COVER oWz AH- 1
7 SM-4040855-SP SCREW pAvav Al 4
8 400-30828 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER FHAH)— 1
9 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 HAMAL M3X0. 5 L=6 2
10 400-10414 THREAD_GUIDE_NO.1 FE—HEA 1
SN SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 =12 B~fAC M6 L=12 T
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE = — mmoh ]
13 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 gl M8 L=12 1
14 400-25414 L_SHAPED_THREAD_GUIDE L FeREA 1
15 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 AETYhR M4 1
16 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T—LAREAN A 1
17 SM-6040650-TP SCREW _ TRl M4 L =86 1
18 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 Fhl M4 L =8 1
19 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) F—LHREA B 1
20 SM-6040650-TP SCREW Tl M4 L =86 1
21 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FIHREA B !
22 SM-6040650-TP SCREW ) Tl M4 L =86 1
23 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1Eshie 6
24 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG k&g 2
25 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 - D=q42. 5 L=4 1
26 400-327159 TOP_COVER_REAR FEAI—%& I
27 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG JIRual: 1
28 400-28877 FACE_COVER_CAP BB/ \—1Eshie 1
29 400-10405 CRANK_ROD_COVER 250w RHN— 1
30 SM-4040855-SP SCREW aRav Al 4
31 400-84115 GREASE PLATE T ZFFm 1
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW XV ALY 2
33 400-40242 STOP SW ASM —BEEIE R A W F R 1
34 SL-6040892-TN BOLT BEERBIUNIL 1
35 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER FEDD (REFHR 1
36 SM-4030601-SN° SCREW M3 X6 BN M3 X0. 5 L =6 1
37 400-27971 MOTOR_COVER E—5HN— 1
38 SM-4041055-SP SCREW gL M4 L=10 4
39 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. w27l —MES 1
40 400-51987 SAFETY PLATE BASE BRERTER (1)
4 'B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE B2 JU—~ Mm
42 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 UMl M4 L =6 (2)
43 SM-4040855-SP SCREW pAvav Al ; (2)
44 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 RS 4. 5X10X0. 8 (2)
45 400-40225 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM sy —2JIU8A 1
46 SM-4051055-SP SCREW TR0 4
47 400-28834 GUIDE_PLATE AUDUEHIRA 1 B 1
48 400-28835 ‘BUSHING AR T v a 1
49 400-50509 FACE PLATE CUSHION ESpAIIN—Tway 1
50 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 Frlb M4 L =6 1
51 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 1IEHRT - A
52 * 400-31336 FLAT BAG MUTFL 1
53 ¥ * 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE Ja—FJU—-A B 1
54 * 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE Va—FF)—-AAFa2—7T i
55 * 400-36110 GREASE_JOINT_B TV AF B 1
56 N SL-6084092-TN BOLT EBEEEREIGRILE 1



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
S - SVEEER (2)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A Qty
1 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S BEEEETEY )L () 1
2 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL BIFERY—IL (31. 5) 1
3 229-01805 GROUND MARK P RN—2 1
4 400-28338 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT N e | 1
5 262-60109 BTW_BASE REZWAITE (1)
6 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE FRETHER (D
7 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT AR (1)
8 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE REEH (1)
9 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER FETHA (1

10 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL S EE (1)
11 26260703 BTW_TORSION_SPRING RETREA (1}
12 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER NP YT Are—tf— (1)
13 400-23865 BTW_SHAFT FEsEE) (1)
14 400-23866 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT FRET LI (1)
15 400-30829 BTW_LEVER BT LI— (1)
16 262-61206 BTW_SPACER MEEE &5
A7 262-61305 BTW BEARING RETWNT T (2)
18 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER FRETEEEE (1)
19 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING RE/1EslFT (1)
20 262-61701 BTW_SPRING AEERERRELIFR (1)
21 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C FEIEDH = L
22 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E Ll 4 (1)
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FEE 4. 5 X 10X0. 8 (1)
24 SM-5040655-SN SCREW A RRb (1)
25 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 1R (1)
26 "~ SM-8040802-TP ~ SCREW M4x8 IEHRC M4 X 0. 7 L =8 (2}
27 SM-6041150-TP SCREW TEE M4 L=11 &
28 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. FREERET () 1
29 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT E—HRBFTv b (1)
30 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 AEFvhR 11.64-40 (N

T3 14413450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSIONROD ASM. & cnmTE (Ba) 1)
32 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK ST (2)
33 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING TEREEER (1)
34 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEMAEE~RL M4 L =8 1
35 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM F—ZI—R () e o
36 CM-1001000-01 OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABEL HEAZIES NI e
37 #1  CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ~¥—Z 3~ S 4
38 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C oS C 6
39 HX-0030700-0E TUBE Fa = 45
40 HX-0015000-0C CABLE BAND IR 1
41 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER A TIRA 3
42 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP T s 1
43 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 TAENRILE M4 X0 7 L =8 9
44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND =R/ R 6
45 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 /IR 150 ‘6 )
16 SL-6041092-TN SCREW BEERERATuRIL 2
47 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP =20 ZUwT 5

NOTE(ZE2) #01...FOR JE JEM



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)

SEER - HEEEMR (3)
54—¢ : -
53—
A%/‘




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 B1111-215-000 BED HINGE Ry kY 2
2 B1115-215-000 BED HINGE RUBBER PAD N e UBSIRTL 2
3 B2529-232-000 FEED ACROSS REGULATOR SHAFT HERED L) U8 ?
4 NM-6100001-SD NUT M10 Atvk M10 118 4
5 SM-6107002-TP SCREW M10 L=70 AETURIL 4
6 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IFHRT M6 L=8 7
7 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 TEEHHERN M 10 8
8 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 dtaEE M 10 4
9 400-24997 LIFTER_BASE | N T BEARET IR 1
10 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 ATkl MB L=12 ?
B | WP-0651001-SC WASHER TR 7
12 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP FHN— G 1
13 312-62801 PIN BERRITEES 1
14 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B £H/\—BZER (B) 1
15 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A FHIN—HEAFR (A) 1
16 SM-5040855-SN SCREW : A~ FRl L
17 #o1 400-90330 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER_ASM  §tiffiEh/\—#f (2518) 1
18 400-32173 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER SRR/ — 1)
19 400-39546 COVER_SUPPORT_R SRHEN N/~ A G (1
20 400-39547 COVER_SUPPORT_L SHRImEN I\ — A K (1)
21 B1132-223-C00 “COVER BASE @i/ —& 2y
22 400-86367 COVER SUPPORT B iR A/\—=X B (2)
23 SM-6450610-TP SCREW dal M4 X0. 5 L =6 (8)
24 WP-0450801-SP WASHER TS (8)
25 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FAETURIL b (6)
26 WP-0450801-SP WASHER T - 5
27 SM-9050850-SP SCREW AL - X, 2
28 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 TEsE 5. 2X9. 5X0. 6 2
29 #01 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 EEERAIunL 4
30 400-26829 GEAR_COVER_ASM. B alices | 1
31 ~400-26830 GEAR_COVER FrhHI— m
32 400-26831 GEAR_COVER_FELT Frhp—2 Tl b (1)
33 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 HANWRUELA M4 X0 7 L=6 2
34 400-06836 OIL TANK ASM. FAIE 748 1
35 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 1
T 36 400-06840 RUBBERBUSH wRIA 7Ty Z
37 400-33182 SAFETY_SW_ASM EEEE SW 1
38 400-33183 SAFETY_SW_BASE T2 SW1HE (1
39 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM TBEAA vFHR (1)
40 400-06497 SAFETY_SW_ARM_SHAFT LTEAA v F R (1)
AT 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TEAA/vFRUIER &)
42 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT BEAA wF LR (1)
43 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 mAMRL M2 L=12 (2)
44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ST AN S (1
45 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASM . ZEAAwvFI—Fif (1)
46 SM-4050855-SP SCREW H~RAL M5 L=8 it
47 400-40230 INT PCB ASM | NT B4 i
48 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEfEgEuML M4 L =8 4
49 HX-0033900-00 STUD g/ (—y 1
50 SM-1040650-TP SCREW Mt M4 L =6 2
51 400-57501 . TAPE BEEhr—— i
52 #01 400-57380 BED_COVER_LEFT_ASM. ~w RHI—4E i
53 400-32161 BED COVER_RIGHT ~y RO 1
54 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 HAuMILELAR M4 X0 7 L=10 8
55 B1116-215-000 FRAME SUPPORT BERP A ‘ 1
56 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 ~EnNLUE M6 L=10 i
57 B8267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG F—JILdL42 2
58 #02 400-90331 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER_ASM  #H4R##END/(—# (3020) 1
59 400-51499 COVER_SUPPORT_BASE HiRHEN /-2 G (2)
60 400-51502 COVER_BASE SRHEN /-8 (2>
61 400-32774 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER HiRmE A/ \— (3020) (9]
62 SM-6450610-TP SCREW b M4 X 0. 5 L=6 (18)
63 WP-0450801-SP WASHER R (12)
64 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 SVATURIL b (12)
65 WP-0450801-SP WASHER TS (12)
66 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 EEFEA AL €3]
67 400-39547 COVER_SUPPORT_L SRR/ —ZAE (2)
68 400-39546 COVER_SUPPORT_R $HAREEI NI —ZR (2)
69 B1132-223-C00 COVER BASE RN/ —R (2)
70 400-86367 COVER SUPPORT B STiEEN I/ \—= 2 B (2)
71 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 EEE 6. 1X18. X2 |
72 #02 SM-1040650-TP SCREW m7al M4 L =6 2
73 {02 SM-9050850-SP SCREW EmiL - 2
74 #02 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 FHEE 5, 2X 9. 5X0.6 2
75 #02 SL-6061692-TN BOLT PR ERATURIL - 10
NOTE(E) #01...FOR AMS-221EN-25186 AMS —221 EN—-2516H8
#02...FOR AMS-22 1EN-3020 AMS —221 EN-3020H



. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4)

TESR - SHEBER (4)

g23
§f24

g—24
?—-33



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m # Qty
1 400-32162 FEED_BASE_COVER EHEAIN— ?

2 400-32168 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER_ASM X BEy k) (—48 2
3 400-32163 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_ASM X B/ (—4 2
4 400-35705 FEED COVER #Eh)— 1
5 400-33186 FEED _COVER_STAY BEIHIN—AFT— 1
6 B1155-221-D00 FEED COVER FIX PLATE BEH (—EEWw 1
7 B1156-221-D00 FEED COVER FIX PLATE,B BEH/I\—ETH B 2
8 400-32167 FEED_COVER_RALL_STOPPER_PLATE #BhH/\—L—IL1EsbiR 2
9 B1181-221-D00 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL X EDB#EBIIN—L—IL X 4
10 B1182-221-D00 Y GUIDE RAIL BRACKET Y H+1 RL—ILE 2
- B1183-221-D00 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL Y EOBHBAN—-L—ILY Z
12 B1193-221-D00 Y GUIDE RAIL BUSH Y Ha =L Twvia 4
13 B1157-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER PLATE Bahh/ \—BUS 4R 2
14 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 AEFTvhs M3 8
15 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 ZE Oy 9, B 6 4
16 SM-4030407-5C SCREW M3X0.5 =4 BNIWRD M3X0. 5 L =4 Z
17 SM-7030450-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=3.5 TR M3 X0.5 L=3. 5 2
18 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 M/l M4 X 0. 7 L=8 6
19 SM-1030601-SP SCREW M3 L=6 Ml M3 L =6 8
20 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FARU 4
21 “SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 =6 BNRE M4 L =6 ) P
22 SM-6040650-TP SCREW Fhl M4 L =6 8
23 SM-4041055-SP SCREW B0 M4 L=10 4
24 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 AL 10
25 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 FEREEHOER M 3 2
26 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEE 4. 5 X10X0. 8 1
27 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 8
28 #01  400-32176 PRESSER_PLATE A 1
29 #01  B1504-221-D00 PRESSER PLATE SHEET AR — 1
30 SM-9051203-CP SCREW M5 L=12 @RI MB L=12 4
37 SM-4050655-SP SCREWM5L=6 BNIWRC M5 L =6 6
32 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEEEIVERL MB 6
33 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 AUl M4 L=12 2
34 #02  400-32177 PRESSER_PLATE AR (3020) 1
35 #02  400-32178 PRESSER PLATE SHEET HER—k (3020) 1

NOTE(iFEC) #01...FOR AMS-221EN-2516 AMS —221 EN—-2516H
#02...FOR AMS-221EN-3020 AMS —221 EN—-3020H



- BHEERAGR

-

5. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




REF.NO

mmﬂm‘mawmd

NNNNNNNO Do g
%%%gaa:hmmhmn:Aommﬂm

01

NOTE

- 400-10424

SM-8480652-TP

#01
#01

#01

SL-6052592-TN  BOLT
236-04309 COUPLING
SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8
B1212-210-D00 PULLEY
B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL

~ 400-44053 PULLEY SHAFT o
PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14
A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW
GAF-01007000 SPRING
400-06515 GEAR_A
SM-8040370-8S SCREW M4 =3 o
400-06516 GEAR_B .
SM-8040310-SS SCREW M4 L=3
400-10533 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASM.
400-77604 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL

~ 400-77605 NEEDLE_ROD_LOWER_METAL

400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR

PART NO

SB-1200509 00
236-04200
SM-8060812-TP
SB-1200018-00
400-10415

SB-1200017-00

400-10418
400-32175
400-10422
400-10423

400-10425
400-10426
400-10427
WP-0820516-SP
400-89367
400-06555
TA-0670604-R0
TA-0670604-R0
400-10421

SM-1030601-SP

101-08008
400-06561
400-26818
RE-0800000-K0

SM-6060550-TP
228-91204

SB-3070002-0A
SB-3070002-0B

SB-3070002-0C

SB-3070002-0D
400-10434

SM-8060812-TP
SM-8480652-TP

DESCRIPTION

BEARING

MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT

SCREW M6 L=8
BEARING

BEARING BUSH _A ASM

~ BEARING

BEARING BUSH_B_ASM.

MAIN_SHAFT

COUNTER_WEIGHT ASM.

COUNTER_WEIGHT

~ COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW A

COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_B
COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW C
COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_D

WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6
CRANK ROD_ALL ASM

UNDER CAM FELT
PLUG D=6.7 L=6
PLUG D=6.7 L=6

CRANK_ROD_SUPPORT _PLATE

SCREW M3 L=6
OIL SEAL
OSCILLATOR
WASHER

E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM)

SCREW

SCREW M6 L=4.5

BEARING SUPPORT
BEARING
BEARING
BEARING
BEARING

THRUST_COLLAR_ASM.

SCREW M6 L=8
SCREW

400-10437

400-10438
400-10439
400-10440
400-52937

CRANK_BALANCER_ASM.

CRANK_BALANCER

CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE
CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE_SCREW

550W_SERVO _MOTOR

B1411-552-0A0
B1414-555-000
B1405-210-000

*

*

%t

400-26884
229-01409
SM-8030412-TP
400-78382
400-06530

400-06537

400-78088

#01

* #01-

#01

#01

#06
#02

#o7

#03

B1808-505-000
SB-1080022-00
SB-1040016-00
400-78106

SB-1080023-00
228-91006
400-08532
400-78083

B1903-552-000

400-78135
400-96186
B1705-850-000
400-96209

400-78079 -

SM-8061612-TP
400-78160

MDP-500B1400
MDP-170B1800

MC-3720011-00
400-78107
SM-6030450-TP

NOTE( 52 )

MC-2005010-00

NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM.

SLIDE BLOCK
THREAD GUIDE A

NEEBLEiBAR_SHREAD_GUIDE;H

NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP

SCREW

THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL
THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_ASM.

BEARING
BEARING

THREAD_TAKE_UP [EVER
THREAD PASS BUSH

NEEDLE _BAR_CRANK_ROD_ALL_ASM

BEARING

NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD

NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH
THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK

NEEDLE_ROD_CRANK
LEFT SCREW

PIN
PIN
STOPPER PIN
PIN

SCREW M6X16

“THREAD_TARE_UP_CRANK SHAFT

NEEDLE_ROD_METAL_GREASEﬁCOVER

NEEDLE DPX5 #14
NEEDLE DPX17 #18

NEEDLE #100
NEEDLE 135X17 #110

KNIFE
SCREW M3 L=4

#01...SELECTIVE PARTS

#02... TYPE H(FOR ST)

TYPE H FOR JE)

,...TYPE H
-.TYPE S(FOR ST)
-..TYPE S(FOR JE)

_]O_

EQC

@ &
CHDDEE
BTy

EHRL M6 L =8

CHD DR

.t@ﬂ’\?UJﬁ‘JUJJ‘fE

T CADDEE

BOAGILATY ST w248

e
HEEE
iy

~ HOEEDRUA

S5EIESHAL B
agtoal
H5#IEHat D

 FEE 8. 2X11.
FR7S> 50w FEBE
RS LRI T -

6X0.6

lEHie D=6. 7 L=8
kg D=6. 7 L=6

oV o0v RE

- @MU M3 L=6

HED Lo C—BlA 1 L — )L

FRDF
KEDFE VS
E Lo 8

F&S7AC MBX 0. 75 L =86

Fial MB L=4. 5

NFUVTRR
AN

o alo]k-

B
CHROMSE

FRISUIEVASA MHS—A
Rt M6 L =8

IE$RL MB X 0. 7
TEH—E

NStf—
NS U — LR
NSg—EpRal

550 WH—HRE—%
EETE BRI~

Pa i ol bl

EHRL M6 L =8

Frrs—-u
@iﬁ?ﬁl“]?’\)b
T Fmo—

27‘,)/7!:3 4xX14

3 THEIHRAL
=D EFEIFR

FAI—U—FF A
— EBRC
FRI—U—FT B

e
B ERE)EE
SHELEATI

HETAZIL

it

sHEIAEIR

g Rt
HERER A

FEEAS AT

E$Hab M3 L =4

U2 oRHES
KiTHE

ﬁ;@ﬁ_i_'i—i_iﬁi

KRBT v
CAHHOMF
CADDE

EHEO S 0w R
HEZS V00 E

CHDDEE

SIS oOv KIwyg

FRHOSY
#EIS

ez
ez
A Bwii—=Ezi
i

ksl MB L=18
HHEEASILT 28—

i DPX5 #14
# DPX17 #18
# 134 7100
110

#t SY 3355
A

Fial M3 L =4




6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)
R - R AIZRER (1)

_'|'l_



REF NO

NOTE PART NO

- 400-25428

#01

- #0l

#01
#01

#01
#01
i

400-25431
400-25427
CQ-3030000-00
400-30617
400-25012

400-68835
400-25415
WP-0611626-SP
SD-0800746-TP

SM-8060812-TP
400-25011
400-68833
B1636-581-A00

B1636-581-B00

B1636-581-C00
B1636-581-D00
400-12965

RC-3781518-KP

~ TA-0750404-R0

131-22452
131-22403
SM-6061402-TP

RC-0650811-KP
400-25429

WP-1221016-5P
400-68834
400-24988
S$S5-1110640-TP

B1408-180-000

C8-079073A-SH
S$S-8110410-TP
SD-0800386-TP

400-29419

SD-1000506-TP
SD-0800408-TP
236-10108
400-24991

'SS5-6090910-SF

S§-7111810-TP
400-78133
229-07554
229-07505

400-30623
B1611-210-00A
400-23631
400-23632

SM-6040802-TP
B1634-210-D00
WP-0430800-SC
400-30621

- SD-0800656-TF

TA-0550604-R0
400-96092
400-78113
400-23624

SD-0800336-TP

400-30616
400-30628
400-30629
400-30630

NOTE(Z52)

~ 400-30620

SM-8060812-TP

~ SM-8060812-TP

~ 229-07604

- SM-7751160-TP

ﬁ'|2,

DESCRIPTIDN 2 £ Qty
BUSHING AF) 2
INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT i T RSy 1
OIL WICK SHIE 0.18
INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_D HIRZ o D 1
ADJUSTING_ARM ThI X AR 1
- SCREWM6L[=8 S _TWQ'U*WT?S*_*_*_*I_*
INTERMEDIATE_PRESSURE_LINK IRE L 1
ADJUSTING_NUT IR R SBE S 1
WASHER 15X6X1.6 RS 1
SHOULDER SCREW BRLU D=8 H=7. 4 1
'ECCENTRIC_CAM - T WARTAL 7—7_'7_71_‘
SCREW M6 L=8 kit M6 L = 2
CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD hifZ H A0 R 1
POSITIONING_LINK_SPRING_HOOK WUERH U > 2 (T 1
NEEDLE BEARING A Z—RIL RFPUDS A 1
~ NEEDLEBEARINGB - =R ROy @ —— -1
‘NEEDLE BEARING TRl RFPUuH 1
NEEDLE BEARING =PRI RFPUE 1
BEARING_SUPPORT_PLATE NF TR 2
RETAINING RING C ﬁ,ﬁ@)?ﬁ‘a 2
PLUGD=75L=35 A E@b@ =7. 5 L=3 5 D
FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. =D Eﬁ?:uﬁffﬁ I}
FEED BRANCH CRANK. EDZRIS VS (1)
SCREW M6 L=14 AEMMRL M6 L=14 (1)
RETAINING RING C FEi-thiEg 2
“ROD_CONNECTING_SHAFT O RExOvEEm 0 — i
WASHER T 1
POSITIONING_LINK fu@ERsh!) =4 1
POSITIONING_LINK_B PR fIERSHU S B 1
SCREW11/644OL ML 11.64-40 L =5 5§ 2
~ INTERMEDIATE P S'ﬁ'Tﬂlt_B - ®ExUZsFs o o — 1
HINGE SCREW HELTU o 1
THRUST COLLAR ASM. AS A 24 1
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 lE$tall 11.64-40 L =3. 5 (2)
SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 BRlU D=8 H=3 75 1
~ LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE WASHER R UIIREREE T — T
SHOULDER SCREW D=10 H=4.95 BBl D=10 H=4. 95 1
SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=4 1
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET WX = 1
LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE SRR U o ohikip 1
SCREW9/64-40=9 FRAU 9./64—-40 [ =9 T @
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 BFRC 11./64-40 L=18 1
PRESSER_BUSHING FHRZ AL 1
PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. EOEER LT Y ME 1
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR WX AL (1)
"PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT s crovr . W
INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_BAR R E A 1
INNER PRESSER SPRING EshiidE vt 1
PRESSER GUIDE BAR hif R R E 1
INTERMEDIATE E PRESSER A RIE A 1
SCREW  #¥AC M35 T= T0. A
SCREW M4X0.7 L=§ TNETURIL 2
FINGER GUARD BH—R 1
WASHER M4 FEEFIER, M 4 2
INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER _SPRING B A7 A3 B 1
~ SHOULDER SCREW ~  BERC D=8 H=86_ 45 — [ P
RUBBER PLUG 1Eshiz 1
PRESSURE_VARIABLE_PLATE_ASM_BL A BIE Tt == -2 (= 1
COLLAR BT 1
THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT G0 U oty 1
- SHOULDER SCREW ~ BRAU D=8 H=3 T%—ﬁ‘T‘
INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_C R U G 1
SLIDE_BLOCK_A BE) A 1
SLIDE_BLOCK_B & B 1
SLIDE_BLOCK_C AR C 1
T SCREWMGT=E —— — 7T®ﬁt3_M76_L=78_7_7_7_27
#01...SELECTIVE PARTS IR



7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)
iR - PRZTZER (2)

_]8,




REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E SCRIPTION = % Qty
1 400-30625 FACE FELT A EER )L~ A 1
2 400-30626 FACE_FELT B ESB7TIVMB 1
3 400-30627 FACE_FELT C EHBZTILEC 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT B SUPPORT ESMZ7IILEB XX 1
5 400-29420 FELT_SCREW_C JT)UkESHRL C 1
6 400-32483 FELT_SCREW _AB EXJT/LN AB EHAC 3
7 400-32179 PRESSER_VARIABLE_SHAFT IR O] 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B A9)L B 2
9 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE_ARM IR X O Z R 1
10 SM-8480652-TP SCREW IR MB X 0. 75 L =6 2
11 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR ISANE D=8 W=8 i
12 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 kRl M5 L =4 2
13 SB-4080001-00 BEARING Yook L= 2
14 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 e 8. 5X 18X 1. 8 3
15 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT_GEAR h#E R _FISERE)F 2
16 - SM-8060872-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRTC M6 L[ =8 4
17 400-32180 PRESSER_MOTOR_GEAR_A BRI E—Y—FTF A 2
18 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEhal M6 L =8 2
19 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 IR MB L =6 2
20 400-85032 STEPPING MOTOR ATVETE—4 1
21 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 BIUhLE M4 4
22 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 FNATURIL S 2
23 400-32181 PRESSER_MOTOR_BRACKET HERE-Y—TSTw 1
24 400-24989 PRESSER_VARIABLE_LINK REZTED Y 1
25 SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3 25 1
26 SE-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING SITTIEE 2
27 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT_SHAFT qEX _HiFE 1
28 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 RIEE 8. 5X12. 5X0. 3
29 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR ASAME D=8 w=8 1
30 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 lEHhl M5 L =4 2
31 400-25016 LIFTING_CAM HEX FIFAL T
32 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IE»fRl MB L =8 2
33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM -2 Uw A 1
34 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IR M6 L =8 2
35 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EFElthEs 7 1
36 400-25030 LIFTING_LINK REX EFUD i
37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER FHZ EFALT+O7 1
38 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 TEE: 5. 2X9. 5X0. 8 1
39 WP-0522016-SH WASHER TEs: 5. 2X165X2 1
40 SD-0800387-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 B D=8 H=3 75 1
41 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT EOFEHEES 1
42 262-26001 WASHER AUD U OES 1
43 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IR M5 L =4 1
44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK_SPRING HOOK SRE _EIFE T 1
45 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 AL MBEX 0. 7 L=8 1
46 400-03970 - TENSION RELEASE RETURN Fa I
47 400-73081 SENSER_INSTALLING_BASEASM. FIRZ T EARE 1
48 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE U —ETIE (1)
49 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR J# bt (1)
50 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 UMl AR (1)
51 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCTRAN o
52 400-40240 IP SENSOR CABLE ASM | P s —J)L48 (1)
53 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP =)0 w7 2
54 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 =8 EEMNEE~NMML M4 L =8 2
55 400-43321 BUSHING_C PR AT AL 1
56 HD-0027800-00  SENSOR T — =
57 WP-0450846-SP WASHER FESE -
58 SL-4020591-SC SCREW M2X5 FNNMALELA M2 L =5 74
59 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 NEJTURILE M4 X 0. 7 L=86 2

,]4_

= AEEEED



8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TR




,]6_

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E s c RIPT | o N u‘% ;% Qty
1 40043869 OSCILLATOR SHAFT qﬁhﬁm 1
2 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. KRODFHERASA FHS—if 1
3 SB-1100024-00 BEARING IHh D& 3
4 400-72009 LOWEW_SHAFT_GEAR_ASM TEFEE 1
5 400-06567 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR B-:Ead (1)
6 400-06569 LOWER_SHAFT_REAR_METAL TEESD XTI m
7 400-24063 NUT Tt vk (1)
8 SB-1120017-00 BEARING IARDES (2)
9 400-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING TEFTRTF U TR (2)

10 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IRl MB L =8 z
1 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 [=8 IFHRC M6 L =8 7
12 400-34846 SHUTTLE_ASM e | 1
13 400-89365 SHUTTLE *E (1)
14 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A FEREHATTILE A (2)
15 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B KESHNITILS B (1)
16 B81822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FERZEA N 2
17 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EFElHE 3 (2)
18 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL. PEHI T v oS (2)
19 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER AEER T TIL AR (1)
20 SM-6020460-TP SCREW FRAL M2 L=3. 5 (2)
21 147-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT EELRJIILR 1y
22 400-06577 SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING_PLATE KT (1)
23 SM-4030455-SP SCREW AU M3 L =4 (2)
24 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK S 5.7
25 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 (2.22)
75 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING o I wET )
27 * SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 EHRL ML =12 1
28 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT AEEEE T
29 SM-6040650-TP SCREW Tl M4 L=6 1
30 400-10472 SHUTTLE_BEARING_RING KEXTF U T IEhE 2
31 400-06576 SHUTTLE_OIL_SEAL AAILT—]L - 7
32 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP T=2IL sUyF 1
33 #01 SB-3080010-0A BEARING AN D% ?
34 #01 SB-3080010-0B BEARING CANDEST 2
35 #01 SB-3080010-0C BEARING CADDES 2
36 #01 SB-3080010-0D BEARING CADDET Z
37 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING *E ElEn 1
38 SM-6020460-TP SCREW AL M2 L=3.5 2
39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B hEEZ B &S 1
40 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. RS- —48 1
EE #03 400-61991 SHUTTLE(H) BE (A3 I
42 & B1828-210-DAA  BOBBIN CASE ASM. REVr—248 1
13 %  B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN — RE> 1
44 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND R/ K 2
45 400-06578 OIL_WICK_PRESSER & Egb 1
46 SM-8060670-TP SCREW IEHRTC M6 L =86 I
47 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER THREFR
48 SM-6020250-TP SCREW FhRL - 2
49 ¥ #02 400-14964 SHUTTLE hz 1
50 SM-8061050-TP SCREW IEHRAL MB L=10 1
51 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 =8 ESAEE~RAC M4 L =8 I
52 B1847-221-D00 LOWER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL TEh AL 1
53 #01 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) FHEE LI —RTP U A ?
54 #01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B HEREL/\—RT S B 2
55 #01 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING G FHEE ) —ARF YT 2
56 201 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) CHEEIL—7FUY5 D Z
57 400-32185 LOWER_SHAFT_NEEDLE_SUPPORT TE#_—RILSZ 2
58 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 NBIURILE M4 X 0. 7 L =6 4
59 400-32184 LOWER_SHAFT_REAR_BEARING_BRACKET F&ig~71) VIR 1
60 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING YA BERPUY 4
61 SM-6040460-TP “SCREW ERTC M4 =42 T
62 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 IE£ 4 5X10X0. 8 1
63 SL-6041692-TN SCREW EEMNERETURILEMA L=16 2
64 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5%2 TEE 4. 8X11. 5X2 2
65 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP =) sUwF 2
66 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 [=8 EEffEE~NNAC M4 L =8 z
67 400-32182 LOWER_SHAFT T 1
68 #04°  400-14965 SHUTTLE(H) FE CREE)
NOTE(:E:) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BRSNS

#02..TYPE S S T

#03.. TYPE H H T8

#O4....DPT§DNAL PARTS AT 3 /EE




WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

7 ) (B

REF.NO
1 400-86363 WIPER_ASM D)8 1
2 B2107-210-D00 WIPER : DA)— (1)
3 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 IEmRaL £l
4 400-86364 WIPER_B_ASM JA){— B (1)
5 400-86355 WIPER_BASE_ASM D4 )\—5&H# (1)
6 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID a TA—L /AR @8]
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A A=A (1)
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B JA4/—JL B (1)
] 400-86350 WIPER_LINK_A JA—=U2o A C1)
10 400-86353 WIPER_HINGE_SCREW_COLLAR TAIN—S MmN — (1)
I 400-86349 WIPER_SPRING T /—FR %)
12 400-86357 WIPER_LINK_B Jd141—=U>7 B (1)
13 400-86358 WIPER_DRIVING SHAFT_ASM PESAC ] (1)
14 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW 24— U22 B EBRU (1)
15 400-86352 WIPER_SOLENOID _SHAFT DA L /A R (1)
16 400-91894 SLIDE_BLOCK ' L] oy
17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG nNovg 2P (1)
18 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT H a8k (2)
19 HA-0060000-00 SWITCH AA wF (1
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE FZ-JBR 17-0. 16 A (0.04)
21 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD enFrIY/VPI—F (1.8)
22 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 NAEFvhk 9.64-40 (1)
23 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 ANEFvhk M5EX0. 8 11 (n
24 RC-0370411-KP RETAINING RING C s (L
25 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EELDIwm 5 L)
26 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 (=4 EHRT (M
27 400-86354 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP DAN—FvvT (1)
28 400-86351 SHOULDER_SCREW BBl (1)
29 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 Hujal M3X0.5 L=86 (1)
30 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 EMRUELR (3)
31 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 FEE 3. 2X7X0.5 (17
32 400-37500 RUBBER_HOLDER JLZRR (1)
33 400-37501 STOPPER_RUBBER 8 ST N (1)
34 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 TEE 4. 8X11. 5X2 (3)
35 229-55504 WIPER COVER DA JA—A)— (1)
36 400-25440 WIPER_STUD_TOP TAI—A5 v FE 1
37 SM-4040855-SP SCREW pAcav Al Y 1
38 SM-4050855-SP SCREW F~Rt M5 L =8 1
39 WP-0450801-SP WASHER TREg 1
40 WP-0531001-SC WASHER EREEHDEN M5 1
41 #01 400-76294 WIPER_SHAFT CAP JAI—FvoT 1
42 o1 B2107-210-DOB WIPER WD A1) (— i
NOTE(5D) #01...0PTIONAL PARTS FT7 3RS




10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RDDE - TR

<48 14

26

NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B B Qty
1 400-73660 AT SOLENOID ATYL /A K 1
2 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FETURIL b 4
3 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING ¢ EELtHE 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING AT VL /A FELIZR ) 1
5 400-06617 AT_SOL_PIN AT VL /o B 1
[ 400-10477 ~ AT_SOL_COLLAR = o AT JU/ARRAFu I —AS— I
7 SM-8030412-TP SCREW Il M3 L=4
8 400-10479 AT_PLATE AT YL /A KBTIk 1
9 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TETUTRIL - - z
10 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 FEE 4. 3X9X0 8 2
1 ~ 400-32343 AT_DRIVE_LINK_F_ASM T AT BRI UTEE 1
12 400-23993 AT_F'IVOT_BASE(F) AT E§y IERES 1
13 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 =8 FRAL M4 L =8 2
14 400-89796 AT_DRIVE_LINK_R_ASM AT EHUO% (48) -
15 400-89798 AT_PIVOT_BASE(R) AT BEYUYoET s 1
C 8 SW6040802TF SCREWMaXoTlss —  — — FETGIL
17 400-10487 AT_PIVOT_SCREW AT BBV oS0 2
18 NM-6040003-SG NUT M4 AEFvhk M4 2
19 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER AT ERUYITEnUES 4
20 400-10490 AT_PIVOT_BEARING AT ERUYIFTEFUYY 2
i 400-10497 AT_JOINT L S T AT mmET z
22 400-10498 AT_JOINT_BEARING AT BEBEENTF )T Z
23 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER AT 8@ ITmhlES 2
24 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 AEFvh M3X0. 5 11 2
25 400-06622 AT_SNAP_PIN M 2
28 400-32790 AT_CONNECTION_BA £
27 400-10503 THREAD_TENSION_1_ASM. 1
28 229-28808 NUT 1
29 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK 2
30 400-10504 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT
3 262-18602  FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 88
32 #02 400-29411 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM._H 1
33 #01 400-10508 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM. 1
34 400-10509 TENSION RELEASE PIN 1
35 400-10510 THREAD_TENSION_POST_BASE (1 N
~ % dpd0siT T — ~ DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER CAP (1)
37 400-10512 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT COLLAR (1
38 400-10513 DISK_STOPPER_SPRING (3)
39 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER (1)
40 400-10515 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_POST RATES
1 400-10478 AT_SOL_COLLAR_SCREW AT VL /A RA MY —A>—EHRatG
2 % #02 400-29412 THREAD_TAKE-UP_SPRING H FEOIER
43 400-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW HBETFF v Tkl (3
44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT REDEVEBNS -1ty b (1
45 400-10523 POST_BASE_C_RING ABTAbwIt—CUwg 1)
BECEES “H0T 22921605 THREAD TAKE.UPSPRING  ®mmbiEn 17
47 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M8X16 EHRLC MB L=16 1
48 400-13967 AT FELT ATBREITIL M 1
NOTE( ;i) #01..TYPES S i
#02..TYPEH H ftis

_]8,



11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
RYIOBIR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m & Qty
1 400-30936 THREAD. TRIMMER_CAM HEO AL 1
2 SM-8050592-TP SCREW IEHRLE M5 L =5 <FHE 2
3 SM-1040870-TP SCREW mpal M4 L =8 4
4 #01  235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A tHEOAHLOO A 1
5 #01  235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B #HROAHLOO B 1
6 #01T  235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C FHEOALIDO C i
7 #01  235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D #HrOAHLOO D il
8 400-40256 ROLLER_SHAFT HL 0 1
9 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 EFYE M4 X0 7 18 2
10 400-72228 THREAD_TRIMMER_LINK_ASM AREID U288 1
11 SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW BxY D=8 H=3. 2 T
12 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 BFrfyhk M5X0. 8 11 ]
13 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT IO U8 i
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 tHRalt M6 L =8 2
15 400-32186 THREAD_TRIMMER_CONNECTING_BAR ] D &itiE 1
16 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7+ bEVH 1
17 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 HrupRUELAR 1
18 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE R EIf Y —E R 1
19 400-72211 MOTOR BASE E—YEMAE 1
20 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 TRETRIL 3
21 HD-0027800-00 "SENSOR EH— T
22 SL-4020591-SC SCREW M2X5 BRIRLUELR M2 L =5 2
23 #03  400-30932 NEEDLE_PLATE_ASM. ARt <) 1
24 #02  400-30933 NEEDLE_PLATE_H_ASM. H {THREtRiE 1
25 #04  400-73085 NEEDLE_PLATE_H_2.4 ASM. H {TheitaRiE (w2, 4) 1
26 #03 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 AL~ CLy
27 ¥ #02  B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 S AR (1)
28 ¥ #04  B2426-210-00D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 HIAHA R 2. 4% ]
29 B2421-210-AA0 MOVING KNIFE COMPL. B A EE (1)
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK EIAR 4 (1)
31 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING RUBLIN—TU7 G
32 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMALL 0 L/— (4]\) 48 (1
33 S5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 AFRAL 9.64-40 L=3. 5 (2)
34 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARGE %410 L//\— (%) A (1)
35 # SS-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 mrl 3..32-56 L=2. 2 (2)
36 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW EUCAERD ' @8]
37 WP-0450846-SP WASHER s (1)
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT S0 L) C—Eg 61
39 S8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 HERL 11.64—40 L =7 (1}
40 S$5-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 TRAL 11..64-40 L =4 (1)
41 #01T B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D BAIEE D ' (SO
42 #01  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C E)AAESE C (1)
43 #01  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A EAAEE A (1)
44 #01  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B B A B (1)
45 400-30934 NEEDLE PLATE it (1)
6 * B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE EEX A D
47 WP-0651001-SC WASHER TEs 3
48 B1816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN REEHRX 1 K &
49 400-71944 STEPPING MOTOR ATV SE—% d
50 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 Rl M5 L =18 4
51 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 NAETVRILF 1
52 SB-1100024-00 BEARING CAMD S 1
53 SM-6040650-TP SCREW QU M4 L =86 1
54 400-06666 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM Tob—2 U w MR 1
55 SM-8050592-TP SCREW IESHRC M5 L =5 <[FHE 2
56 HX-0005600-0A SPACER B AR—T— B e
NOTE( ;E5C ) #01..SELECTIVE PARTS EIRERR
#02..TYPEH
#03..TYPE S

#04. .OPTIONAL PARTS

_20,

S fHiz
AT 3 ES



12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS
HRIEHBR

46

/. TE

A K
&
3|_ (3p]

3




- 22 -

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m & Qty
1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP FdE 1
2 WP-0450801-SP WASHER FEEE 1
3 400-76233 TC_CLAMP_PLATE_ASM HIEFHRE 1
4 400-76238 TC_SUPPORT_PLATE FIEHSZ AN 1
£ 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASM. REHU T () 1
6 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 FEEIEA M3 2
7 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING EElLdhim 2 2
8 SD-0400266-TP SHOULDER SCREW R D=4 H=2. 8 1
9 400-76237 TC_BASE RiEHTH 1

10 400-10590 TC_CAM_PLATE HEH D LR 1
11 400-06780 TC_SPRING FiEHE 1
12 400-76236 TC_BASE_COVER HEHEEHIN— 1
13 SM-6020350-SP SCREW M2 L=2.5 TR M2 L=2.5 4
14 400-76239 TC_OPEN_PLATE FRIEH AR 1
15 400-30943 TC_NOTCH_R_H AES S vF R _H 1
16 400-76232 TC_OPEN_SPRING AESFERIRELIER 1
17 400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F_H FEH/vFF_H 1
18 SM-4020600-SP SCREW M2 L=6 HuMab M2 L =6 2
19 400-12815 TC_JOINT_ASM RIEAESF (1) 1
20 SM-2360110-TP SCREW suMtalb M1. 8X0. 2 L=1. 35 2
21 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TRC M4 L =6 3
0D 400-10527 TC_DRIVING_ARM_ASM. S ERENRIIE 1
23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING_ARM IR ERENT (1)
24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW A ERENRTRA U (23
25 SD-0800407-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bhl D=8 H=4 1
26 400-32187 TC_CONNECTING_LINK RiEFEREU D i
07, SD-0350156-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=3.5 H=1.5 1
28 400-35161 SENSOR_SLIT FEHFEH—AUw b 1
29 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 NATURILE M3 X 0. 5 L=8 1
30 400-85033 STEPPING MOTOR ATVETE—S 1
31 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 T AATGL i
32 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 NEJURILE M4 X0, 7 L =8 1
33 400-40224 TH_SENSOR_ASM. SiEx TR 1
34 400-35160 SENSOR_BASE TR (1)
35 HD-0020400-0A SENSOR wt— (1)
36 HD-0020400-08 SENSOR 59— D
37 SM-6020450-TP SCREW TR 2
38 WP-0320501-SD WASHER ERERHDERN M3 1
39 400-33069 MOTOR_BASE AEAHE—YEMITE 1
40 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FUATURIL - 3
41 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C Zanlks C E z
42 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AAEIURILE M4 X0, 7 L =6 2
43 400-40082 CONNECTING_LINK_SUPPORT U IR 2
44 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 AR M3X0. 5 L =6 a4
45 WP-0320501-SD WASHER FEEHHEN, M3 4
46 EA-9500B01-00 CAELE BAND ESYANGAN 2
47 SD-0350156-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=3. 5 H=1.5 1
48 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 Bty M3 1




13. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)
X =Y &Rk (1)

e

TR Y

A T

- 23 -



NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
#01  400-89799 X_FEED_BASE X BE~—22516 1
400-89777 Y_LM_GUIDE Y__LMAAR 2
400-32205 X_BELT_PRESSER_FIX_PLATE X AL MBZ B R 1
400-32239 Y_SENSOR_INSTALLING_PLATE Y R IR 1
400-89779 Y_FEED_BASE Y BEp~—2R 2
#01  400-32217 LOWER_PLATE_INSTALLING_PLATE TRE TR 1
B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD b3y 2
B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN I A RE 2
400-32219 BELT RECEIVER ~JU RZ 1
400-32219 BELT RECEIVER ~JUMREZ 2
SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 FEINRIVE M3 X0 b L =6 16
SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 AR M3 X0. 5 L=8 16
SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 FEFut)Ls MAX 0. 7 L=10 8
SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 ErtILsE M4X0. 7 L=10 4
SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 AU M4 8
SM-1040870-TP SCREW AT M4 L =8 7
SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 FRL M5 L=16 2
SM-6051000-SP SCREW TR M5 L=10 4
WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER TEE M3 16
WP-0320501-SD WASHER FEEHFDEIL M3 16
WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 : FERIVERL M5 zZ o 4
WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 EREEIER M5B 2
400-32238 X_SLIT_PLATE X BERAUw ~ME 1
SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FAETURILE M4 X0, 7 L =6 2
#02  400-32218 LOWER_PLATE_INSTALLING_PLATE TAREAT AR 1
SL-6040892-TN BOLT O EEAERAIVRIDE 2
SL-6051092-TN BOLT BN AmrunIL b 2
400-73082 X_SENSOR_INSTALLING_PLATE_ASM. X 2t 1
400-40222 X SENSOR CABLE ASM X o —2J)L8 (1)
HD-0005700-00 SENSOR FHE Py (1)
S[-4031091-5C SCREWM3 X 10 FRACELA &y
SL-6041092-TN SCREW BEEAERAEIURIL - 2
HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR J# kvt I
SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 HAUMALELAA 1
400-32240 Y_SLIT_PLATE Y BEAU Y MR 1
SM-6040602-TP ~ SCREW M4 [=6 raEnnLs M4 X0, 7 L =6 7
400-32209 X_LM_GUIDE X—=LM_#HAF 2
B4022-221-D00 FLAT CABLE CLAMP Sk K o e o 5 0 3
SM-6040650-TP SCREW ThU M4 L =6 6
400-32223 X_LM_GUIDE_SUPPORT_PLATE X — LM H- RiBhR 2
SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AU 7
#01  400-43098 Y_STOPPER_STAY Y R b ) CEU IR 2
#01 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 FNETURIL & 2
#01  B3013-141-H0OA WASHER L 0w RIRX s 2
#01  SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FAN=<VAVIVI V) S Z
SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7L=8 pav=viv 1 e g 4
EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND S SIAWA )
HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP =L gUwF 2
* SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BRUEAR M4 X0 7 L=10 2
#02  400-32200 X_FEED_BASE X BER—2 1
400-89778 ~ Y_SUPPORT_LM_GUIDE Y B LM AR 1
SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 AENRILEMA4 X0, 7 L=10 7
400-89775 Y_SUPPORT_BRACKET Y B —IL TSy b 1
SM-6030502-TP BOLT M3X5 AL 4
NOTE(;E5C) #01...FOR AMS-2

21EN-2516
#02...FOR AMS-221EN-3020

- 24 -



A i JelCafh

TNy

b = R

14. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X =Y BEfF (2)

,25_



‘26_

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION - Qty
1 B2504-221-D00 X DRIVE BRACKET X %@“777 w 1
2 B2505-221-D00 DRIVEN BRACKET WHEBISTwv 1
3 400-32192 X_DRIVE_SPLINE_SHAFT X BERA TS 1 8 1
4 400-57368 X_TIMING_BELT XEFAZEGX)D 1
5 400-57370 X_DRIVE_SPROCKET X FEgAT707 v ~ 1
6 400-57371 X_DRIVEN_SPROCKET XEHATOT v I
7 400-32197 Y_DRIVEN SPROCKET Y #8707y b 2
8 % 400-78108 MOTOR_INSTALLING_PLATE " E—~—HIfTIR 1
9 400-32203 Y_DRIVE_SHAFT Y EXEhE 1

10 B2525-223-C00 X DRIVE WHEEL X EREpseE 1
K] T 40093291 Y_TIMING_BELT Y HFA=ZIIGN]R 2
12 B2534-223-C00 X DRIVEN WHEEL X {EEhEEE 1
13 400-32210 X_DRIVE_BRACKET_BASE XBETSTw hR—2 L
14 400-32211 X_DRIVEN_BRACKET_SPACER X XEFITST v hAR—Y 2
15 400-32212 X_DRIVEN_BRACKET_BASE X @B TS w hR—2 1
16 400-32215 Y_DRIVE_SPROCKET YEESHITOT v 7
17 400-32216 Y_DRIVEN_GEAR Y {EEhEE 1
18 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR EOUVI—ASA S 1
19 169-92604 THRUST WASHER ASANI w4 2
20 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT g dat:] 2
21 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT pigEEat I
22 B1802-180-000 BUSHING, FRONT REERTA )L 3
23 400-32221 Y_DRIVE_GEAR Y SEBjEEs 1
24 GAT-23301000 BEARING A 10 ~PUVEG A 10
25 CS-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. ASAMAS—#A 1
26 400-71945 STEPPING MOTOR ATVEITE—F 1
27 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING STV )LEF 4
28 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING SIF I 2
29 SB-1100013-00 BEARING CADDE@HR 1
30 SB-1300002-00 BEARING CADDOE@E 1
31 SB-1300003-00 BEARING CHNDER 1
32 SB-4120001-00 BEARING CHNDES 1
33 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 TEJURILE M4 X 0. 7 L=6 1
34 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 FEJURILE M4 X0, 7 L=] 8
35 SL-6052092-TN SCREW EERERETURIL ~ 1
- aLE SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 =18 TABETURL Z
37 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FAlb M4 L=10 2
38 SM-4042055-SP SCREW HRU M4 L=20 2
39 SM-4051255-SP SCREW.,M5 L=12. HRU MB L=12 2
40 B2537-221-D00 Y DRIVE WHEEL SPACER Y REEE AN 3
41 SM-6041150-TP SCREW TRAU M4 L =11 4
42 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 =18 FETURIL
43 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 AL 4
44 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 kb M5 L =4 2
45 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IR M5 L =4 : 2
46 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 IEHRT M5 X 0. 8 L =8 I
47 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 IEHalb M8 L =86 ?
48 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X5 lkHab M8 L =6 z
49 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kAL M6 L =8 7
50 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M8 L =8 2
51 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 [=8 E$HRAC M6 L =8 7
52 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 Tl M5 L =8 1
53 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 FEE 4. 8X11. 5X2 4
54 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 TEE 4. BX11. 65X2 2
55 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 TEEX 5X10. 5X1 2
56 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 TFEE 4 3X9XO0. 8 il
57 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER FREE M4 1
58 400-32191 Y_DRIVEN_BRACKET Y 875w 2
59 WP-0531001-SC WASHER FEEHHENL M5 2
60 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 FEE 4. 5X8X0. 5 8
61 400-71945 STEPPING MOTOR ATvEVTE—H 1
62 400-43096 FAN_INSTALLING_PLATE_A ZEEFITR A 1
63 SM-6061202-TN BOLT TUBIURIL A 2
64 WP-0851001-SC WASHER TEme 2
65 #01 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 NBTURILE M4 X0, 7 L =8 1
66 #01  WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4 8X11.5X2 ¥EE 4. 8X11. 6X2 1
67 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 TERIFEHN M5 1
68 . £02  WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 TEE 4. 5X8X0.5 1
69 #02  SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FEIURILE M4 X0, 7 L =86 1
70 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 JBFvyhk M5X0.8 18 1
71 HD-0027800-00 SENSOR 'H—= Z
72 SL-4020591-SC SCREW M2X5 BUMUELZ M2 L =5 4
NOTE(*5C) 201...FOR AMS-221EN-2 AMS —221 EN-2516H
#02...FOR AMS-221EN-3 AMS —-221 EN-3020/8



15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
XD &R (1)

_27_




NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPTION

T R

_28_

#04  400-44186 CLOTH_FEED_BASE_3020 mEbA (3020) 1
#03  400-34568 CLOTH_FEED_BASE_2516 mEhE (2516) 1.
400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE WX IUFTF YL 2
B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT Y/ A Riigsh 2
260-17707 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER SHETAYIL 1
B2576-220-000 SLIDER SPRING TS FER 1
260-23408 FEED STUD EOE 2
400-23635 CYLINDER PIN UAESGE Y 2
PA-1602509-A0 AIR CYLINDER EFH S 2
PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW Hf—2 TJUR 4
B4711-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 LEFT IF—F21—J5~NLJ 03 L I
B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT IP=Fa—TJoN)J) 04 L 1
B4711-220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT IP—Fa—75~NJO3R 1
B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT IF7—Fa2—TS~NLJ 04 R 1
RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EElLhE 3 4
400-32229 LIFTING_LEVER_A WHEILUI—A 7
400-32230 LIFTING_LEVER B MEZL/—B 2
SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 IE$Rl M5X0. 8 L=8 2
SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 TRl M5 L =8 2
WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FERIFER M5 2
B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN - EERAAFEY Z
BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DL R—2 B 6.34
HX-0023300-0B CABLE BAND Er- A AWAN 1
HX-0023300-00 CLIP ESC AW N 10
B2568-223-C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT IFPFa—F%R 1
SL-6062592-TN SCREW EEHENATGRIL 4
SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 ItHRL M5X0. 8 L=8 2
SM-6051000-SP SCREW TRAL M5 L=10 2
WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 TESIFEHN M5 2
RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 EflthEdm 3. 2 2
02 PA-1602510-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7IU0F !
#02 B2579-229-0A0 THRUST BEARING DUTMAS A MR 1
#02  PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE ROAZw T 2
#02  BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLy R—2 B 3.04
#02 B4711-220-00E AIR TUBE LABEL J05 I7—Fa-T5~NJ 05 1
#02  B4711-220-00F AIR TUBE LABEL J08 I7—Fa—TS~NIL J OB I
#2  PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AF— JvrO-3> 1
#02  400-34185 SHAFT ) 2BA MO—o3 a8 1
#02  WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 TEE 6. 5X13X0. 8 1
#02  400-34186 INSTALLING_PLATE 2B A bO—YEfTFR 1
#02  SM-6051000-SP SCREW TR M5 L=10 z
#02 CS-079073B-SH THRUST COLLAR BCHEERUAS A MAS— 1
#02 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 TEZ 4. 3X12X1 1
#02  B2518-215-000 BRACKET 2BRA RO—oBHRUTST v ~ 1
#02  B2527-215-000 REGULATION SCREW 2ERA NO—oETHBHNRL 1
#02  B2518-215-A00 REGULATION PLATE CERAFO—75cHER I
#02  WP-0820816-SD WASHER 8.2X16X0.8 FEE 8 2X16X0. 8 1
#02  B3012-816-000 NUT EEEFFY 1
#02  S5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 khfab 11./64-40 L =4 ?
#02 B2304-205-000 KNOB FEEDIEH 1
#02 B81625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE T U STy IIL 1
#02  400-23635 CYLINDER PIN AN S 2~ T 1
#02 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E Ll 3 2
#02 B2516-215-000 LEVER 2BEARO—oL— 1
#02 B1853-512-00E-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER EHEE 1
#02  SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =8 T
#02  400-32231 DRIVING_LINK_SHAFT 2R FO— L/ —8 1
#02 B2548-215-000 BUSHING I Ty 1
#02  B2530-215-000 PRESSER PLATE 2B RO—2BUR !
#02  NM-6060003-5C NUT M6 AEFvE MB ) 1
#02  NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 ANBTUR M5 X0, 8 31 I
#01 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AF—K OvkO-—5 2
NOTE(:F52) #Q01...FOR AMS-221ENHS AMS —221 ENHS B
#02...FOR AMS-22 1ENHL,ENSL AMS —221 ENHL, ENSL A
#03...FOR AMS-221EN-2518 AMS —-221 EN-2516H
#04...FOR AMS-221EN-3020 AMS —221 EN—-3020H




16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
XD AERK (2)

| 55



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION - Qty
1 #03  400-32226 LOWER_PLATE_2516 Tk (251 86) 1
i SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ABIURILE MB L =8 2
3 #01  400-32842 FEEDING_FRAME_2516 AN (261 86) 1
4 B2558-220-000 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE TJSAFwvo TT08R 2
5 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 HL M5 L =6 =

~ 6 \WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEEZER M5 1
i #02  400-32844 2 _STEP_FEEDING_FRAME_2516 SERBZ AN (25616) 1
8 B2613-215-0A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A ASM. IEEZADMR A (48) 1
9 B2613-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A M ADIR A (1)

10 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 AT ], BiIXEB (4)
T B2567-215-0A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASM. mHAEDR B () - 2
12 B2567-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B Mm|ZADR B (1)
13 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 AdydE> 1. BX6B (2}
14 400-32839 SLIDE_PLATE_ASM MBA BB ORE 2
15 400-32840 SLIDE_PLATE A EBDR (1)
16 “B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN hEHX A4 FE> 2]
17 B2513-215-000 BEARING BOWANTU T 4
18 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 FRETURIL

19 #03  400-32835 RECEIVER_PLATE_RIGHT_ASM EivE bl |

20 400-32836 RECEIVER_PLATE_RIGHT it deral (1)
21 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN hEHX AT RFEY T @3]
22 #03  400-32837 RECEIVER_PLATE_LEFT_ASM iRz B

23 400-32838 RECEIVER_PLATE_LEFT A EE (1)
24 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN hEEMZ 4 R (2)
25 #03  SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 It M6 L =8

76 03 SM-6061200-SP SCREW ERC M6 L=12

27 #03  SM-6061010-TP SCREW M6 L=10 Tl MB L=10

28 #03  NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 "BFvhk M6

29 #03  WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 EEEHDEN MB

30 #03  WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 TESE 6. 5X 11 X1

“31  WS-0610002KP SPRING WASHER [FRaEs
32 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 RS
33 #02  400-44329 2 _STEP_FEEDING_FRAME_2516_B PEBZ RN (2516) B
34 #04  400-51500 OUTOR_FRAME_ARM FT4RE SLARE
35 #04  SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 AT -
"3 {04 WP-0641600-5C WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 TR & o
37 #04  400-51770 FEEDING FRAME BALL CATCH HpR—=IF v v F
38 #04  SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 UM M4 L=12
39 #04 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 TEE 4. 5X8X0. 5
40 #04  400-32843 FEEDING_FRAME_3020 A (3020)
AT #04  B2560-220-000 SUPPORT PIN X T % PR oAk,
42 #04  SM-8050512-TP SCREW IR M5 L =5
43 #04  400-51769 FEEDING FRAME SUPPORT BEARING #4455 % 845
44 #04  SM-1040870-TP SCREW mvRal M4 =8
45 #04  400-51782 LOWER PLATE 3020 T (3020)
NOTE(FED) #01...FOR AMS-22 1ENHS AMS —221 ENHS B
#02..FOR AMS-22 1ENHL,ENSL AMS —221 ENHL., ENSL /A
#03..FOR AMS-221EN-2516 AMS —221 EN-2516H
#04..FOR AMS-22 1EN-3020 AMS —221 EN—-3020H

— RPN, RO R RO RN R RN RN O



17. TABLE COMPONENTS
=R




NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 B Qty
B8101-221-DA0 STAND ASM. HEs 1
B8102-221-DA0 UPPER STAND COMPL. FHEES (2)
B8103-221-DAD STAND COMPL. FEES (2)
B8150-221-D0O0 CASTER FrAY— (4)
111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT b2 (1)
111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Tt €3]
111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE _LEDIEEHAR 4)
170-07402 NUT A48Ty (4)
178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASM. FIvX5—4 (4)
B8110-373-N00 CAP HisFvvd (4)
NM-6120003-SE NUT M2 AEBEFvhk M12 38 (€3]
SL-9061293-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT EEFEFETURIL - (16)
SL-9082093-SE SCREW EEAESBIURIL (20)
* 400-90320 TABLE =2 2
* #02 400-90434 TABLE_ASM F—JIL#E 1
SM-9087533-SC SCREW M8 =75 7Btk MB L=75 1
111-55108 DRAWER slEHL 1
111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT SIEHUZR 2
B8171-223-C00 RUBBER ABSORBER B5iR-IL B 1
B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT JHRE 1
B9121-012-000 OIL CAN R, 1
D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER BlEHULA b/ — 1
G5151-171-000 CUSHION Fwisg s Fa
MTJ-MS00000S SCREW SET E—SEMAIFRILAE 4
SK-1382501-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=25 mAtb D=3. 8 L =25 1
SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1L=16 IFAC D=3. 1T L=16 [
SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 m*AnRAL D=3. 1 L=186 2
WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 FESIER 8. 4 X 15 5X 1. 2
WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 ERESE M8 1
NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 AEFvhk M8 18 1
#01 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEX—F7%R (JUKT TH) 1
168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL FERLY—)b 1
* 400-98325 LIFTER_BRACKET_A U535 w kA 1
T 400-91078 PIVOT_SHAFT = 1
RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING M10 CHRlHE 9. 3 2
1, 400-89790 GUIDE_PLATE_B A FR B 7
* 400-89789 GUIDE_PLATE_A HA KR A 1
SD-0600326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3.2 #haL D=6 H=3. 2 3
400-11926 SPRING_HOOK [FrasF 3
NM-6040001-SC NUT M4X0.7 TYPE1 FAFyEM4 X0 7 11 3
PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN AR 3
105-23702 WASHER RIS I i 3
+ 400-86365 SPRING_HOOK_BRACKET [EREFEUTR 3
SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 HAUMAL M4 L =8 6
NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ABFvbk 11/64-40 6
262-26506 SPRING HOOK WEAN LR UERET 3
138-88201 SPRING Er5RT0ER 3
+* 400-89786 BOTTOM_STOPPER_BASE_A Abw)t—18& (F) A 1
* 400-89787 BOTTOM_STOPPER_BASE_B Abw)t—t& (F) B
* 400-89792 SPACER_B A~R—Y B 2
SM-6086002-TP "~ SCREW AL 4
WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 FEE 8. 5X 18X 1.6 8
WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 ‘ EnEE M8 4
NM-6080003-SC NUT M8 ABFvbk M8 3% 8
SK-3582501-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.8 L=25 a2l D=5.8 L=25 4
* 400-89791 GUIDE_PIN A4 REY T
CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR 2S52M% D=10 w=8 3
SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRt M5 L =4 3
WP-1022016-SH WASHER FES 5
SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 7BIURILE M5 X0, 7 L =8 2
* 400-91075 RELEASE_LEVER B I— T
400-11205 STUD AFw 1
NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 nNEFvh M4 1
WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 TS 1
SD-0601406-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=14 &R D=6 H=14 1
WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 ) TEE B!
GAW-01502000 OILLESS SHAFT HOLDER g 1
400-91076 LOCK_SPRING BEEER 1
SL-6040692-TN BOLT EgftErRAEnRmiL~
400-08326 LIFTER_BRACKET_B 25— vh+B 1
B1628-191-B00 BODY CAFP, B HREEC B Ed
400-16705 OIL_TANK_STUD_A FANTIIATYE A 3
NM-6080003-SC NUT M8 REFvh M8 318 8
NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 nEFrvbh MB 3
SL-6061692-TN BOLT SfFEABTURIL 3
be 400-89785 TOP_STOPPER_BASE ArvIi—28 (D 1
* 400-91083 SPACER_A AN—H A 1
- SM-6061202-TN BOLT TRETURIL 2
* 400-91362 . STOPPER_PLATE_ASM A bw I i—1RE 1
CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR ASArE D=8 wW=8 4
SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 1EHRC M5 L =4 IE:]
B2539-223-C00 X IDLER SHAFT X P4 Eo—8 1
WP-0522016-SH WASHER TEe b. 2X15X2 ?
* 400-89783 GAS_SPRING HAZ I3 1
# 400-89782 LIFTER_BRACKET_C UJ5—=J347whC 1
~ 86 % 400-89784 SHOULDER_SCREW Bt 1
87 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER HEIS/IIY I H— 2
88 NM-8060001-SC NUT M6 Aarvhk MB 18 1
89 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER EES 2
90 SM-6061202-TN BOLT FATUTIL ~ 2
91 400-51536 CUSHION PEPEVS 7
92 SM-6086002-TP SCREW AL~ 4
93 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 ERZEE M8 4
94 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 FEEE 8. 5X18X1. 6 8
NOTE(:Z%) #01...FOR JE JER
#02...FOR K KE

_32,



18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
I 7—Raf%

)

:il“

NN
AN

- 33 -

m B Qty
1 #o1 400-32232 SOLENOID_VALVE_A_ASM EF A 1
2 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE S=-FaTHEER (1)
3 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION IN—DI_A (1)
4 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOQID VALVE Eetingas (1)
5 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE BT FAN— A {1
6 ' 702 400-32233 SOLENOID_VALVE_B_ASM TE B T
7 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE STFaTHER (2)
8 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION IN=TA=F (2)
] PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5 i— MEBREEF (L)
10 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE T (2)
11 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE ERFERAT X (1)
12 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—I 0.75
13 PJ-3010600-03 REDUCER Lig =1 1
14 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEAEEML M4 L =8 Z
15 400-30950 SORENOID_VALVE_FITTING_BASE BR AR TR 1
16 SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.5L=25 AF&RC D=4. 5 L=2b 2
17 400-30951 FILTER REGULATOR_ASM. T4 UFa -5 L
18 PF-0552040-B0 FILTER REGULATOR JAIBLF2L—F (1)
19 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH FEHAA vF (1)
20 PJ-3050652-02" TEE @O — {1
71 " E2678-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J78 AxGHF~N—hH J 78 th
22 PV-0152110-00 HAND VALVE I\ BIULT GLY
23 PJ-0252000-03 PLUG 7349 (1)
24 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING NI (1)
25 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT i S—==1 (3)
26 EA-9500B801-00 CABLE BAND ES IR Gy
27 PX-9500090-00 PLUG o7 (1
28 #03 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER HA Lt 1
29 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE T+ JLF AT TR 1
30 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 HARUMAUELAR MBEX0.8 L=10 2
T3 SL-9082093-SE SCREW EEAE AL~ 1
32 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 LEE 8. 7 X 18X 1.6 1
33 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 "Atvhk M8 1
34 PV-1352070-00 3-PORT ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 3R— b EBEH 1
35 PJ-3040652-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 TIbiha=z> 2
36 & 400-89795 " SORENOID_VALVE_FITTING_BASE BEFETAS 1 H
37 SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 #AfAL D=4 5 L=25 2
38 SL-4032591-SC SCREW M3X25 FuMRUtEAR M3 X056 L=25 2
NOTE( &35S ) #01...FOR AMS-22 1 ENHS AMS —221 ENHS A
#02...FOR AMS-221ENHL ENSL AMS —221 ENHL, ENSL 3B
#03...FOR.JE JE M



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
R CEERR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. RIUEE (H) 1
2 400-62684 SPOOL PIN ASM. FEFE () (1)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN NEEZIE (2)
4 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER RETERNES G2y
5 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER FREE 5. 1 X9 2%1. 3 (2)
[ NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nBEfvyk M5 ' (?)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT RUEFHESE (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ARIBREE L 1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM VAT (1)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER i (b)) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AT (D
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 H~ualb M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 NBFvh MbB (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER #iuE (F) (1)
15 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. B () (1)
16 229-30903 ~ SPOOL REST CUSHION ' RETZIMO v 3> @)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST HREZIZHM ‘ (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 Btvk M1686X 1. 5 13E 2}
19 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 e ¢2)
20 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER FREE 16. 4 X26. 6 X 3. 2 (1
21 SM-6061610-SC AT M6 L=156 B

SCREW M6 L=16

_84,



1E) (R IVESFR

20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
12

o <r M~ O
o o M o
o wn M~ [co]
[3p] [op BN 407 o

20 - 41
46 %

_35_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION =4 Qty
1 400-86485 IP-420F PANEL ASSY |P—420 F JXRIA 1
2 400-78163 FRONT_CASE BIES —XA (1)
3 400-80799 REAR_CASE_ASSY U 77 )% JL4E (1)
4 400-80800 LCD_ASSY LCD# (1)
5 400-86541 LCD TOUCH PANEL ASSY LCD &wF/Itx)liE (14
; 6 400-83668 LCD_BRACKET LTCD 735wk (1)
E 7t 400-83666 LCD_STAY LCD =AW (1)
8 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 BEEfAEE~vMaL M3 L =86 L2
9 400-78168 INSULATION_SHEET #iE— b (1)
10 400-83960 PANEL PCB ASSY I ) UEERER (1
11 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 [=6 BEFEENEC M3 L =86 @y
12 HX-0035400-0B PCB SUPPORT L=8MM AR—H— (2)
13 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 FARUELARA M3 X0. 5 L=8 (4)
14 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE w—% S~ S (1)
15 HW-0021802-00 FLAT CABLE TS5y =7 (1)
16 400-81602 POWER SWITCH ASM BEAA vFHE I
i HA-0058200-00 SWITCH AAwF ; (1)
18 400-81603 SWITCH INSTALLATION BOARD A1 w FEUT IR L)
19 SL-4041091-SE SCREW M4 L=10 EEEffERU (2)
20 #01 CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) BRERSNILI (K) 1
21 #01  BME-01100000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL EEEFRY—IL Ef100V 1
22 #02  CM-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL BEIE 1
23 #02  BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL BEXR>—IIL =H200 V 1
24 #03  CM-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) BREFEEY—) (25) 1
25 #03  CM-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL BEFEV—IL 1
) 400-85316 - OPTION A ASSY Z7vavAHE = 1
27 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A BEZRTL A (1)
28 HF-0013031-53 FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 A (8y  1LBLA) (1)
29 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 2A (220/240V) Bl 2 —X (1)
30 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 5A Fa—X B A (1)
31 MA-0115320-00 STAPLE ATV I )
32 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 AARRAL D=5. 1 L =20 (2)
33 MTS-HJ100003 BOLT F—FRUFFARIL & (2
34 SM-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 NAEJURILE M8 L =40 (1)
35 WP-0852086-SC WASHER M8 TR (2)
e WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 TEEHHDEH, M8 G
37 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M3 FEE 8. 2X 15. 4X2 (3)
38 NM-6080002-SC NUT M8 AAEFvhk M8 2 (2)
39 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP ot YA (2)
40 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 XA D=4 .1 [L=32 7
41 #02  CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) CEREERSNL3 R (!
42 #01  400-86468 POWER CABLE 1P PLUG ASSY ERI—K1 P 73454 - 1
43 #01  M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. . 100 VHEA7Z—2O—F4E 1
44 #02  400-86469 POWER CABLE 3P ASSY EEFEI—-K3 P#H 1
45 #03  400-86470 POWER CABLE 1P ASSY EEI—RK1 PR 1
46 400-65566 PANEL CABLED ASM T ERILF—JIL D& L
47 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED_PLATE(B)ASM Z{FigHiftI74% (B) 1
NOTE(F5C) #01...FOR USE IN JAPAN(1-PHASE)

#02...FOR USE IN JAPAN,JA
#03....FOR JE,GENERAL EXPORT

_86,

B (848) A
HE JAMB
JE, —fEithA




21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

BN w o 2EFE

850
E}%Z 51

T

41 40 46

_87_



NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
#01 400-81621 MC-588 BOX A MC —588 BOX A 1
#02  400-81622 MC-588 BOX B MC —588 BOX B 1
#03  400-81623 MC-588 BOX C MC —-588 BOX G 1

400-55355 CONTROL BOX SERvIA (1)
400-94018 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER BERY I ARE (1)
400-94019 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER EBEMYIARDE m
SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ESfiEFE~vRL M4 L =8 (6)
SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ! EEfEE~MalL M4 L =8 (4)
M3801-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE SEMR w7 AR IR (1)
SL-6083092-TN SCREW EEfENRETURIL b (4)
HX-0032600-0K GROMMET R — 1)
SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ESffEFE~ML M4 L =8 (4)
NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 fEtrvhk M8 1i8 (8)
M4206-461-000 WASHER JLfEES (4)
400-81590 MAIN PCB B ASSY MA | N E4x B # (1)
S[-4040881-SC SCREW M4 (=8 T EeNmoMab M4 L =8 6)
400-82758 SDC PCB A ASSY SDCEix A (1)
SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEAEgalb M4 L =8 (10)
#01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT — T Eizi8 (1
SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEfEEUMab M4 L =8 (6)
HX-0033900-00 STUD T ER/— (6)
NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 ISUIMEFYE M4 (6)
400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y TP E—F4 (1)
KM-0000004-80 FAN MOTOR .8 i o Y (1)
SL-4043591-SC SCREW BEEAEE~IRU (4)
NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 JSUIAETY R M4 (€3]
400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MA | N ZEifEHiR (1)
SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 E&fdEm Ml M4 L =8 (5)
HX-0040700-00 BUSH Tuda . (1)
178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE O— KiEeHiR (1)
SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 TNMACELA M4 X0. 7 L=10 2)
#01 400-86465 POWER CORD 3P ASSY EEEFI-F3PH (1)
HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING A= UU—=TTw g (0
400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDCI-—KPH# (1)
400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-SDCI—KFS# (1
400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y SDC-MATNI—FP# )
400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC-MAINI-KS# (N
HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE DA Fb (3)
E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) 2Fwh— () (1
E9567-318-000 EARTH MARK F—A T (1
400-03458 MASK SEAL <TATT—=IU T15)
WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X16 EEEHFDIEAL M8 (4)
#02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-SERAM (1)
#03 400-86466 POWER CORD JE ASSY EEERO-FJER 1)
#04 400-86467 POWER CORD 1P ASSY EZEEFI—F1 P# (n
#03 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PE~X—2J—L 48]
KX-0000002-10 SADDLE TYPE TIE MOUNT AT b (1)
KX-0000002-30 RELEASIBLE CABLE TIE S EBINVR (0
SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEfEENML M4 L= 8 (1)
#03 HN-0024600-00 CORES b b bt ol i b | (1)
#03 HN-0028400-00 CORES o e T B @8]
HN-0014900-00 CLAMP FILTER(L) 25T T4 E (1)
400-73659 SW RELAY CORD ASM SW chig1— N8 (1)
EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAW (1)
M8029-580-0A0 FDD EARTH CORD ASM. FDD 7—A&48 (1)
400-81580 SUB PCB ASSY SUB ER&E §W)
400-62367 SUB-MAIN CORD P ASSY SUB-MAINI-FK P# (1)
400-62368 SUB-MAIN CORD S ASSY SUB-MAINI—F S# (1
HX-0041800-0E SPACER AR—H (4)
HX-0014700-0J SPACER BIFAAN—Y (1)
SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 VAL ELA M3 XO0. 5 L =8 . ey
#03 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 ML tELR M4 L=10 i (1)
#03 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v—25~)lL S (0
#05 400-51640 ELECTRICAL_RATING_LABEL_UNIVERSAL TR 1=/ (—IL : 1)
#03 400-57278 ELECTRICAL_RATING_LABEL_CE_UNIVERSAL & CE _ 1=/ (1)
NOTE(FEE) #01...FOR MC-588 BOX A MC —588 BOX AR
#02...FOR MC-588 BOX B.C MC —588 BOX B. CH
#03...FOR MC-588 BOX B MC —-588 BOX BH
#04.. FOR MC-588 BOX C MC —588 BOX CH
#05...FOR MC-588 BOX A.C MC —588 BOX A, CH




22. WIRING DIAGRAM
ERACIRK

o —
™ j == e 5 et g g & _ _
| -CT-Z W_zzo <t = = _ 2
| =N o~ F P [ R
| e 5 | z :
(A m_zo_w afenn - | —
[ { |52t 2 oz | ™
| | | £erees [
Linols afzng e i-CEB 1
£-2WE I & ©
{ =)'V mvagaas g o~ — _ -~
@ ik, T
n_D ! ! @ oo siworimo 3 Lo | M
N4 40 a1 ™~
@ M , Ik o
SR W0 - S & (RIS ~ - = )
4B 440-4T ”_H o o~
m 3y [T = A - i)
f] 5
I i [ @ 700 T :zum ©
L URE T I R = &l 5 Lae]
‘ ki _ e S LTI L il
2 R W P
it | | NER
1unmv & QLNIE] ] 1
ns 15 | heAYE Y
— WE-sas—az  Lfoleswe _;_... 28M0
o] (%) ) ) _MI_ A
M:_,zo VG 0XER 9xd1y o 89N9[7| | i | U Tt
| 5= Z®  geoke =
o~ < EBIH sy | w [5] —
—] =t | 89N0["| | \ i
h = = | [ BRULF
; PV o L4 __IW_:;S i
ey
_| 1020-d1 VEE ﬁﬁwf_WI_ =
e L T ﬂ_ £01Y5E
AFFUR= NG Sl
4|_MU 1 ] @ mmzo_WL mlm_:,a ) _M =
L | o 99N L
~t LI cvno I =
|
ARARLY F
3@ _ e 'TL] iw.nm__u H _ LAY
_ ] [%]sene %E BEE LN
€3] _M[m
o] (8 B [l EELE] 1 ra .
2 il K0 M_E; E_mf:o_M — , L
5] © W W W ™
s-avas N |H- 1 I Maw  H6-cer | o) [l — o~
| TE-GF-C/iT wf.:s W o] vono®| | | s
crend ] 29200 | 3 H BaTdgynof” | ©— A_I 31E ACABEAT Vi
e @
TE 76T LYTJEPND G_LWI__ b o
AL -de-CAT L -5iN0 o FEND: LOAYEGE L
T g @ @) = ﬁ%,__WI_ _’oo
e [43TE! Mr=TE=x 1|~ 2780 :n,;n,unwzum | Fonad _ Tl
6-26710 o ¥: -_’ | TM_.E , g ; HEIYEGEY
]
T ~|¥sND %) |
Lozmal [] TEENI i :ﬂ,mmf.xfngm
o~ __Im )
Pers WE-L6-T L J1rNd BORFNI VN " .
§-2HEN [= - — e ipﬁnu_;z\um — e
I (737 e M LALE
: [Ma] o [ |
ﬁ\.-ﬁ-w_,fM_Ei mxit,.w:h.zo_w )
~ f
W
= HYEWGOLL SWSW
] ] [ eve
= = - =
| clseno LGND |5
© |
<t

- 39 -



NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty

400-81590 MAIN PCB B ASSY MA | N Ei4ft B # 1

400-73659 SW RELAY CORD ASM SW chiJ— RiR 1

400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM PK 78 ~HILAAvFil 1

i 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM PK 47 mgo—2)Uif 1

GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 3EAS LR 1

6 400-40230 INT PCB ASM INT Bt 1

7 400-40222 X SENSOR CABLE ASM X oo —2JILE 1

8 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR J# heut— 1

9 400-40223 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM Y g —2E8 1

10 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T bt — 1
i 400-40238 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM FRUDERETT—TJ/L# I

12 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T b — 1

3 400-40224 TH SENSOR ASM AEHEUTE 1

! 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASM RBERA vFI— R 1

400-40225 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM FIntooor—JIUE 1

400-40242 STOP SW ASM —BELEAvFE 1

400-40240 IP SENSOR CABLE ASM | P Y- 1

HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T4 heutd— 1

400-82758 SDC PCB A ASSY SDC EfR A #8 1

400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC—-MAIN O—KP#8 1

400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDC—-MATN O—FS# 1

400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC O=FKPid 1

400-85032 STEPPING MOTOR b ol i e 1

400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT—-SDC I—KSH# 1

#02 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T ERAM 1

103 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-5S ERAE it

400-81602 POWER SWITCH ASM ERAA wFHE 1

104 400-86465 POWER CORD 3P ASSY EREEI—F3 P # 1

#01 400-86466 POWER CORD JE ASSY EEERI-FJEMH 1

#03 400-86467 POWER CORD 1P ASSY TEREEREI—-R P& 1

#05 400-86468 POWER CABLE 1P PLUG ASSY BRI—KF1T P 7278 1

#06 400-86469 POWER CABLE 3P ASSY EEI—R3 P 1

#07 400-86470 POWER CABLE 1P ASSY EFEI—-K1PH 1

400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y 27 UE—Y—8 1

400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM —2 30— 48 1

400-52937 550W_SERVO_MOTOR 550 WH—IRE—% 1

400-81601 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM TP —ohiksr — L4 1

400-48529 VALVE RERAY COAD ASM B AT O — M 1

400-93109 AIR SW CABLE ASM —2AA wFr—TIH 1

400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. T4 bF—LFaL—5H 1

400-65566 PANEL CABLE D ASM LT —JI0D 3 1

400-86485 IP-420F PANEL ASSY IP—-420F JURJL#E 1

400-73660 AT SOLENOID AT VL /AR 1

400-86363 WIPER_ASM IEFIC | 1

400-81580 SUB PCB ASSY SUB Ei 1

400-62368 SUB-MAIN CORD S ASSY SUB-MAIN O—FSH I

400-62367 SUB-MAIN CORD P ASSY SUB-MAIN O—-FP# 1

400-83869 TH MOTOR CABLE ASM HREHFE—F—TILE 1

400-85033 STEPPING MOTOR ATwEgE—> 1

400-83865 X MOTOR CABLE ASM K E—HT—TIUHE 1

400-83870 X ENCODER CABLE ASM X ITod3—95—TJJ8 !

400-71945 STEPPING MOTOR RepwiE sl i

400-83866 Y MOTOR CABLE ASM Y E—w5—JIE 1

400-83871 Y ENCODER CABLE ASM Y TvO—F5—TJIU8E 1

400-71945 STEPPING MOTOR Al =y 1

400-83867 TT MOTOR CABLE ASM RUIDE—FT—TIL#E 1

400-83872 TT ENCODER CABLE ASM RO II-F—JIL# 1

400-71944 STEPPING MOTOR AT v dE—5 1

400-83868 IP MOTOR CABLE ASM RZ E—5 45— )L 1

400-83873 IP ENCODER CABLE ASM iz T -5 49— 1

NOTE(:FET) #01

#OE....FOR 8 PHASEH -PHASE
#03...FOR 1

204 FOR 3- P

#05..FOR 1 PHASE( )
#06....FOR 3-PHASE(200 ~

JE
=18 / S1EA
Bl

B5EH (100 V)
=iff (200~220 V)

)
#07...FOR JE(1-PHASE). GENEHAL EXPORT JE (8418), —fEHMA

_40_




23. PEDAL COMPONENTS
Y IVEER

400-33831

1 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PK 78~ ILAAvF
2 #02 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 3BNSILE
3 #02 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM. PK 4 7chgsr—2J)L
4 #01 400-42352 MECHANICAL VALVE UNIT AAZALULTIZ Y b
5 ' D8001-D15-A0Y PEDAL BASE IR .
6 D8002-D15-A0Y PEDAL CUSHION B EPENS o
7 $5-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 TRL 11./64-40
8 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEE 4. 5X10X
9 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 IFoEE 4. 5X8. 5
10 WP-0553216-SD WASHER TEE
11 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR FOF1TI—5—
12 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE I7/UL7
13 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 DU uF#F MBE D
14 PX-5000140-00 PLUG 1Eie
15 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LR B
16 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK oUFR—X
17 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK oLEUR—-R B
18 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE AASI Fa—T
19 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND w®EIUR
20 GEP-01013000 VALVE IFVA+ JULT
71 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TUFTIR—Z B
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YL R—A B
23 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) DA v—<—7 (3)
24 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) TAP—<—7 (4)
25 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) DA —~—2 (/)
26 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) J14P—<—7 (8)
27 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING DBy FHF
28 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FEE 4. 5 X1
29 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8 5X1 IFnEE 4. 5X
30 $8-7111120-TP SCREW HFERC
NOTE(F52) #01..FOR AMS-221ENHS,AMS-221E AMS —221 E
#02...FOR AMS-221ENHL,ENSL AMS —221 E

- 41




24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
EmER

REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
1 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN R~ 1
2 400-44920 HEAD GRIP BRI W T 1
3 £08 B1170-221-D00 NEEDLE PLATE COVER SHEET EHREEI/ —— 1
4 % #01 MDP-50081402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX 5#14-2 1
5 % #02 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX17#18-2 1
5 * %03 MC-2005010-02 NEEDLE 134 #100-2 134 E100-2 T
7o #04 MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #110-2 Sy 3355 #110-2 1
8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL HSA4)0— (Y 1
9 89113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) MmOz () 1

10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL NEEUG (Y 1
EE] 400-32763 HEXAGONAL_DRIVER(1.5) TERFSA—(1. 5) T
12 #06 400-35093 PLASTIC_BLANK_2516 ISAFvoTS505 (2516) 1
13 £#06 400-35092 INSTALLING_PIN Bt 2
14 £10 SM-1040650-TP SCREW mat M4 L =6 2
15 B2564-223-C00 SPONGE HEINRAR Y 1
16 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) HWEL NO. 2 T
17 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET NATSVE Y 1
18 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND =K 1
19 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER.MIDDLE FZ )= (th) 1
20 400-27770 VINYL COVER BE T Z—IL)— 1
21 BT131-528-000 FELT 0 FREMRRAX 1
22 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F REA F 1
23 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 TRl M4 L=8g 1
24 B2101-490-000 DRIVER FSA1— -1
25 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE REEAT (X) 1
26 #05 CM-6007002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE A42J#X-T37 I=F 1
27 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG BRIy s 1
28 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE RZ41)(— (X) 1
29 B2591-220-000 RUBBER SHEET HEZEILY—~ 1
30 #10 PJ-3030400-02 STRAIGHT UNION Abb—Fk d2=Fx 4
3] 207 400-35095 PLASTIC_BLANK_2516L TZAFwITSTT (2516 L) 4
32 07 SM-1041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 mMal M4xX0. 7 L=12 6
33 #07 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 FEE 4. 3X9X0. 8 6
34 107 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 FEFYE M4 6
35 #07 SM-4040455-SP SCREW R M4 L=4 4
36 400-50647 CF CARD SET AMS 221E AMS—22TE O IZFISoya T
37 #09 400-33185 COVER_SEET fHiREE N/ —— 1
38 #09 400-35094 PLASTIC_BLANK_3020 ISAFw2T5240 (3020) 1
39 #09 400-51836 INSTALLING_PIN Wt 2
40 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER FEEZ ) 1
41 EA-9500B07-00 CABLE BAND ES- TN T
NOTE(:+:2) #01...TYPE S (FOR ST) S (STH)

#02..TYPE H (FOR ST) H it (ST A)

#03._TYPE S (FOR JE) S (JEA)

#04...TYPE H (FOR JE) Hit: (JE R

#05...FOR JE JE B

#06...FOR AMS-221ENHS AMS —221 ENHS &

#07...FOR AMS-221 ENHL ENSL AMS —22 1 ENHL, ENSL A

#08...FOR AMS-22 1 ENHS ENHL.ENSL AMS —221 ENHS. ENHL, ENSL M

#09...FOR AMS-22 1 EN-3020 AMS —221 EN-30208

#10...FOR AMS-221ENHS AMS-221EN-3020 AMS -221 ENHS, AMS —-221 EN-30208

,42_




25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

ZEBHRIA

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts (Obsoleted part)and new parts (Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

ZTEEMI, #%Rev. No. RZCERITE,
RaDEHRUFZVEEDHANR, MRS eETe, TENTELT,
40090567

No.1543-[01]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added parts®ENELE/D: 0bsoleted partsHlEHam/E:ErratumilE

 Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. 3
* |No. A |No. dn i ¥ |No. B [No. ah
D 00 4 28|1400-31336 A 01 2 521400-31336
D 00 4 291400-13640 A0 2 53/400-13640
D |00 4 341400-36110 A 01 7 55 |400-361 8
D 00 4 35 |SL-6084092-TN A 01 2 56 |SL-6084092-TN
D 00 4 40| HX-0015000-0H
D 00 4 42 |HX-0015000-0M A 01 4 42 |HX-0015000-0K
D 00 4 47 |SL=4041091-=S¢C
D 00 4 541400-06323 A 01 2 541400-06323
E 00 10 701400-78166 A 01 10 70(400-78106
: A 01 10 78 1400-96186
. A 01 10 80/400-96209
D 00 12 58|1400-77925 A 01 1:2 58[400-96092
00 16 271400-10470 A 01 16 27| SMN-8061212=NiSk
A 01 20 56 |HX-0005600-0A
D 00 22 11[400-10591 A 01 22 11(400-06780
A 01 2:2 48 | NM-6030003-SC
D 00 24 49 |SL-4040891-S¢C A 01 24 49 |SL-4041091-8C
D 00 32 33/400-89780 A 01 22 331400-98325
D 00 32 40| NM-6050003-S¢C A 01 3.2 40| NM-6040001-SC
D 00 32 701400-89781 A 01 B 70/400-98326
D 00 32 73| WP-0641601-SC
D 00 32 76 | MAT-01703000
D 00 32 77| WP-0531001-SC
D 00 a2 78| NM-6050003-SC
D 00 32 79| SL-6053092-TN .
D 00 3.2 821100-77402 A 01 o2 82(B2539-223-C00
D 00 32 83| B1411-372-C00
. N

,48,

T T



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

35|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
TE B NO P 5 NO BE B NO P& 5 NO

A1230-500-000-A 10 48 | B2417-280-000 20 38 | CM-6001001-01 4 37 | HX-0015000-0B 16 65
s B2418-280-000 20 30 | CM-6001001-01 36 14 HX-0015000-0C 4 40
BME-01100000 36 21 B2421-210-AA0 20 29 | CM-6001001-01 38 63 | HX-0015000-0D 4 47
BME-03200000 36 23 | B2423-280-00A 20 43 | CM-6001002-01 42 26 | HX-0015000-0D 14 53
BT-0400251-EB 28 22 | B2423-280-00B 20 44 | CQ-2000000-00 16 24 | HX-0015000-0D 16 32
BT-0400251-EB 28 34 | B2423-280-00C 20 42 | CQ-3030000-00 12 3 | HX-0015000-0D 24 48
BT-0400251-EB 41 15 | B2423-280-00D 20 41 CS-079073A-SH 12 33 | HX-0015000-0K 4 42
BT-0400251-EB 41 16 | B2424-210-000 20 46 | CS-079073B-SH 28 42 | HX-0023300-0B 28 23
BT-0400251-EB 41 17 | B2426-210-00A 20 26 | CS-0800881-TP 14 11 HX-0023300-00 28 24
BT-0400251-EB 41 24 B2426-210-00B 20 27 | CS-0800881-TP 14 29 | HX-0030700-0E 4 39
BT-0400251-EB 41 22 | B2426-210-00D 20 28 | CS-0800881-TP 32 80 HX-0031400-0A 41 18
BT-0600401-EB 33 12 | B2504-221-D00 26 1 CS-100081C-SP 26 25 | HX-0032600-0K 38 11
B1111-215-000 6 1 B2505-221-D00 26 2 | CS-1000881-TP 32 57 | HX-0033900-00 6 49
B1115-215-000 6 2| B2513-215-000 30 17 HX-0033900-00 38 21
B1116-215-000 6 55 | B2516-215-000 28 54 D7133-555-B00 4 33 | HX-0035400-0B 36 12
B1129-210-000 2 19 | B2518-215-A00 28 46 | D8001-D15-A0Y 41 5| HX-0040700-00 38 29
B1131-528-000 42 21 B2518-215-000 28 44| D8002-D15-A0Y 41 6 | HX-0041000-0A 38 33
B1132-223-C00 6 21 B2525-223-C00 26 10 | D8204-555-D00 32 22 | HX-0041800-0E 38 59
B1132-223-C00 6 69 | B2527-215-000 28 45 HX-0051100-00 38 38

B1144-210-000 10 45 | B2529-232-000 6 3| EA-9500B01-00 4 44
B1155-221-D00 8 6 | B2530-215-000 28 59 | EA-9500B01-00 6 44 | KM-0000004-80 38 24
B1156-221-D00 8 7| B2534-223-C00 26 12 EA-9500B01-00 14 51 KX-0000002-10 38 47
B1157-215-000 8 13 | B2537-221-D00 26 40 | EA-9500B01-00 16 44 | KX-0000002-30 38 48

B1170-221-D00 42 3| B2539-223-C00 32 82 | EA-9500B01-00 22 46
B1181-221-D00 8 9 | B2548-215-000 28 58 | EA-9500B01-00 24 47 | MA-0115320-00 36 31
B1182-221-D00 8 10 | B2558-220-000 30 4 EA-9500B01-00 33 26 | MC-2005010-00 10 86
B1183-221-D00 8 11 B2560-220-000 30 41 EA-9500B01-00 38 54 | MC-2005010-02 42 6
B1193-221-D00 8 12 B2564-223-C00 42 15 | EA-9500B01-00 41 19 | MC-3720011-00 10 87
B1212-210-D00 10 44 | B2567-215-0A0 30 11 EA-9500B01-00 42 41 MC-3720011-02 42 7
B1223-771-000 32 87 | B2567-215-000 30 12 | EA-9500B02-00 4 45 | MDP-170B1800 10 85
B1405-210-000 10 60 | B2568-223-C00 28 25 | EZ2678-453-000 33 21 MDP-170B1802 42 5
B1408-180-000 12 32 | B2576-220-000 28 6 | E9567-319-000 38 40 MDP-500B1400 10 84
B1411-552-0A0 10 58 | B2579-229-0A0 28 32 E9607-603-000 38 39 | MDP-500B1402 42 4
B1411-804-A00 16 53 | B2591-220-000 42 29 MTJ-MS00000S 32 24
B1411-804-B00 16 54 | B2613-215-0A0 30 8 | GAF-01007000 10 49 | MTS-HJ100003 36 33
B1411-804-C00 16 55 | B2613-215-000 30 9 | GAT-23301000 26 24 | M3004-511-00A 36 27
B1411-804-D00 16 56 | B3012-816-000 28 48 | GAW-01502000 32 67 | M3801-476-000 38 9
B1414-555-000 10 59 | B3013-141-HOA 24 44 | GCT-02906000 42 40 | M4206-461-000 38 14
B1504-210-000 28 4 | B3120-372-000 2 41 GEP-01013000 41 20 | M9029-580-0A0 38 55
B1504-221-D00 8 29 | B3126-012-000 4 32 | GPK-470010AB 40 5 M9034-$80~0A0 36 43

B1519-026-00G 24 7 | B3509-210-000 4 38 | GPK-470010AB 41 2 :

B1611-210-00A 12 48 B3509-210-000 22 41 G5151-171-000 32 23 NM-3040520-SC 38 22
B1625-220-000 28 51 B3538-112-000 4 41 G8124-270-000 33 19 | NM-3040520-SC 38 26
B1628-191-B00 32 71 B4022-221-D00 24 38 NM-6030001-SC 18 24
B1634-210-D00 12 53 B4711-220-00C 28 11 HA-0058200-00 36 17 | NM-6030003-SC 8 14
B1636-581-A00 12 15 | B4711-220-00D 28 12 | HA-0060000-00 17 19 | NM-6030003-SC 22 48
B1636-581-B00 12 16 | B4711-220-00E 28 35| HD-0005700-0A 14 49 | NM-6040000-SN 2 15
B1636-581-C00 12 17 | B4711-220-00F 28 36 | HD-0005700-0A 20 16 | NM-6040001-SC 32 40
B1636-581-D00 12 18 B4711-220-00G 28 13 HD-0005700-0A 24 33 NM-6040001-SC 32 63
B1641-562-000 14 41 B4711-220-00H 28 14 HD-0005700-0A 40 8 | NM-6040001-SC 42 34
B1705-850-000 10 79 | B8101-221-DA0 32 1 HD-0005700-0A 40 10 | NM-6040001-SP 20 9
B1802-180-000 26 22 B8102-221-DA0 32 2 | HD-0005700-0A 40 12 | NM-6040003-SC 18 18
B1806-210-D00 16 43 B8103-221-DA0 32 3 | HD-0005700-0A 40 18 | NM-6050001-SC 17 23
B1806-210-D00 42 1 B8110-373-N00 32 10 HD-0005700-00 24 30 | NM-6050001-SE 34 6
B1816-215-P00 20 48 | B8150-221-D00 32 4 | HD-0020400-0A 22 35 | NM-6050001-SE 34 13
B1816-280-000 24 8 | B8171-223-C00 32 19 | HD-0020400-0B 22 36 [ NM-6050001-SP 20 12
B1816-280-000 28 21 B8202-205-000 32 20 HD-0027800-00 14 56 | NM-6050001-SP 26 70
B1816-280-000 30 16 | B8267-180-000 6 57 HD-0027800-00 20 21 NM-6050003-SC 28 61
B1816-280-000 30 21 B9101-490-000 42 24 | HD-0027800-00 26 71 NM-6060001-SC 32 88
B1816-280-000 30 24 | B9113-012-000 42 9| HF-0013031-58 36 28 | NM-6060003-SC 28 60
B1820-210-D00 16 14 | B9121-012-000 32 21 HF-0013050-P0 36 30 | NM-6060003-SC 30 28
B1821-210-D00 16 15 | B9121-220-0A0 42 16 HF-0030002-00 36 29 | NM-6060003-SC 32 74
B1822-215-P00 16 16 | B9140-372-000 42 10 | HK-0346100-20 17 17 | NM-6080001-SC 32 30
B1828-210-DAA 16 42 | B9141-372-000 42 25 | HK-0346100-40 33 24 | NM-6080001-SC 38 13
B1847-221-D00 16 52, HK-0346400-0B 17 18 | NM-6080002-SC 36 38
B1853-512-00E-A 28 55 [ CM-1001000-01 4 36 | HK-0346400-00 33 25 | NM-6080003-SC 32 54
B1903-552-000 10 76 | CM-2001000-01 38 46 | HN-0014900-00 38 52 | NM-6080003-SC 32 73
B1908-505-000 10 67 | CM-3001000-03 36 24 | HN-0024600-00 38 50 | NM-6080721-SE 33 33
B2107-210-D0OB 17 42 | CM-3001004-01 36 20 | HN-0028400-00 38 51 NM-6100001-SD 6 4
B2107-210-D00 17 2 | CM-3001004-01 36 41 HW-0021802-00 36 15 | NM-6120003-SE 32 11
B2304-205-000 28 50 | CM-3002000-03 4 2 | HW-2003900-00 17 20 | NM-6160511-SE 34 18
B2414-280-0A0 20 34 | CM-3004006-01 36 25 | HW-5000700-00 17 21 NS-6090310-SP 17 22
B2415-280-0A0 20 32 | CM-3004007-01 36 22 | HX-0005600-0A 20 56 | NS-6110310-SP 4 30
B2416-280-000 20 31 CM-3012000-01 4 1] HX-0006500-0A 36 39 | NS-6110310-SP 32 45

20 36 | CM-5001000-01 32 31 38 60

B2417-210-000

HX-0014700-0J

_.44_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
RS H NO ohE H NO R B NO s B NO

PA-1602509-A0 28 9| SB-3080010-0B 16 34 | SL-6083092-TN 38 10 | SM-6040602-TP 26 33
PA-1602510-A0 28 31| $B-3080010-0C 16 35 | SL-6084092-TN 2 56 | SM-6040602-TP 26 65
PB-0000100-00 42 18 | SB-3080010-0D 16 36 | SL-9061291-SE 6 29 | SM-6040602-TP 26 69
PC-0124010-00 28 37 | SB-4080001-00 14 13 | SL-9061291-SE 6 66 | SM-6040650-TP 2 g
PC-0124010-00 28 62 | SB-4120001-00 26 32 | SL-9061293-SE 32 12 | SM-6040650-TP 2 20
PF-0552040-B0 33 18 | SD-0350156-TP 22 27 | SL-9082093-SE 32 13 | SM-6040650-TP b2 22
PF-0705010-00 33 2| SD-0350156-TP 22 47 | SL-9082093-SE 33 31 | SM-6040650-TP 6 35
PF-0705010-00 33 7 | SD-0400266-TP 22 8 | SM-1030601-SP 8 19 | SM-6040650-TP 8 22
PJ-0252000-03 33 23 | SD-0600326-TP 32 38 | SM-1030601-SP 10 21| SM-6040650-TP 16 29
PJ-0320525-03 28 33 | SD-0601406-TP 32 65 | SM-1040650-TP 6 50 | SM-6040650-TP 20 53
PJ-0460525-03 28 10 | SD-0800327-TP 20 11| SM-1040650-TP 6 72 | SM-6040650-TP 22 21
PJ-3010405-01 41 13 | SD-0800336-TP 12 61 | SM-1040650-TP 42 14 | SM-6040650-TP 24 39
PJ-3010405-05 33 3| SD-0800337-TP 14 25| SM-1040801-SP 8 18 | SM-6040650-TP 28 56
PJ-3010405-05 33 8 | SD-0800386-TP 12 35 | SM-1040870-TP 20 3| SM-6040802-TP 6 25
PJ-3010600-03 33 13 | SD-0800387-TP 14 40 | SM-1040870-TP 24 16 | SM-6040802-TP 6 64
PJ-3030400-02 42 30 | SD-0800407-TP 22 25 | SM-1040870-TP 30 44 | SM-6040802-TP 12 52
PJ-3040652-01 33 35 | SD-0800408-TP 12 38 | SM-1041201-SC 42 32 | SM-6040802-TP 18 2
PJ-3050652-02 33 20 | SD-0800656-TP 12 56 | SM-2360110-TP 22 20 | SM-6040802-TP 18 9
PJ-3080400-02 41 27 | SD-0800746-TP 12 10 | SM-4020600-SP 22 18 | SM-6040802-TP 18 16
PJ-3095200-01 42 17 | SD-1000506-TP 12 37 | SM-4021201-SC 6 43 | SM-6040802-TP 20° 51
PS-0150065-KP 8 15 | SK-1382501-SE 32 25 | SM-4030401-SC 8 16 | SM-6040802-TP 24 41
PS-0150065-KP 30 10 | SK-3311600-SC 32 26 | SM-4030455-SP 16 23 | SM-6040802-TP 24 45
PS-0150065-KP 30 13 [ SK-3311600-SC 32 27 | SM-4030601-SN 2 9| SM-6040802-TP .24 46
PS-0400082-KP 32 41| SK-3413201-SE 36 40 | SM-4030601-SN 2 36 | SM-6040860-TP 20 18
PS-0400142-KH 10 47 | SK-3452500-SC 33 16 | SM-4030601-SN 17 29 | SM-6040860-TP 2 50
PV-0105020-00 41 12 | SK-3452500-SC 33 37 | SM-4040455-SP 42 35| SM-6040860-TP - 18 13
PV-0152110-00 33 22 | SK-3512001-SE 36 32 | SM-4040655-SP 2 42 | SM-8040860-TP 42 23
PV-1352070-00 33 34 | SK-3582501-SE 32 55 | SM-4040655-SP 8 21| SM-6041002-TP 24 13
PV-1502090-00 33 9| SL-4020591-SC 14 58 | SM-4040655-SP 32 44 | SM-6041002-TP 24 14
PV-1502091-00 33 4| SL-4020591-SC 20 22 | SM-4040855-SP 2 7| SM-6041002-TP 24 52
PV-1502091-00 33 10 | SL-4020591-SC 26 72 | SM-4040855-SP 2 30 | SM-6041150-TP 4 27
PV-9150050-00 33 5| SL-4030681-SC 36 8 | SM-4040855-SP 2 32 | SM-6041150-TP 26 41
PV-9150050-00 33 11| SL-4030681-SC 36 11| SM-4040855-SP 2 43 | SM-6041202-TP 22 31
PX-0200020-00 - 41 11| SL-4030881-SC 36 13 | SM-4040855-SP 8 20 | SM-6041202-TP 22 40
PX-0500030-00 33 28 | SL-4030881-SC - 38 61 | SM-4040855-SP 17 37 | SM-6041202-TP 26 43
PX-5000140-00 41 14 | SL-4031091-SC 14 50 | SM-4041055-SP 2 5| SM-6041402-TP 14 21
PX-9500090-00 33 27 | SL-4031091-SC 17 30 | SM-4041055-SP 2 38 | SM-6041402-TP 24 15
SL-4031091-SC 20 17 | SM-4041055-SP 8 23 | SM-6041602-TP 26 34

RC-0100001-KP 32 35| SL-4031091-SC 24 31| SM-4041055-SP 26 37 | SM-6041802-TP 24 43
RC-0370411-KP 17 24 | SL-4031091-SC 24 34 | SM-4041255-SP 8 33 | SM-6041802-TP 26 42
RC-0560711-KP - 21| SL-4032591-SC 33 38 | SM-4041255-SP 30 38 | SM-6050800-SP 26 52
RC-0650811-KP 12 25| SL-4040681-SC 6 33| SM-4041655-SP 8 24 | SM-6050800-SP 28 19
RC-3781518-KP 12 20 | SL-4040881-SC 38 16 | SM-4042055-SP 26 38 | SM-6050802-TP 14 45
RE-0200000-K0 22 7| SL-4040881-SC 38 18 | SM-4050655-SP 8 31| SM-6050802-TP 32 60
RE-0300000-K0 16 17 | SL-4040881-SC 38 20 | SM-4050655-SP 30 5 SM-6051000-SP 24 18
RE-0300000-K0 28 15 | SL-4040881-SC 38 28 | SM-4050855-SP 6 46 | SM-6051000-SP 28 28
RE-0300000-K0 28 53 | SL-4040881-SC 38 49 | SM-4050855-SP 17 38 | SM-6051000-SP 28 41
RE-0320000-K0 28 30 | SL-4040891-SC 8 34 | SM-4051055-SP 2 46 | SM-6051600-SP 24 17
RE-0400000-K0 4 22 | SL-4040891-SC - 6 48 | SM-4051255-SP 26 39 | SM-6051802-TP 26 36
RE-0500000-K0 17 25 | SL-4040891-SC 14 54 | SM-4051405-SE 34 12 | SM-6051802-TP 30 18
RE-0700000-K0 14 35 | SL-4040891-SC 16 51 | SM-4051655-SP 20 50 | SM-6060550-TP 10 27
RE-0800000-K0 10 25 SL-4040891-SC 16 66 | SM-4061255-SP 2 2 | SM-6060802-TP 30 2
RE-0900000-K0 18 3| SL-4040891-SC 33 14 | SM-4061255-SP 2 11 | SM-6061002-TP 6 56
SL-4040891-SC 38 7| SM-4061255-SP 2 13 | SM-6061010-TP 30 27
SB-1040016-00 10 69 | SL-4040891-SC 38 8 | *SM-5040655-SN 4 24 | SM-6061200-SP 30 26
SB-1080002-00 16 60 | SL-4040891-SC 38 12 | SM-5040855-SN 6 16 | SM-6061202-TN 26 63
SB-1080005-00 14 26 | SL-4041081-SC 38 62 [ SM-6020250-TP 16 48 | SM-68061202-TN 32 78
SB-1080005-00 26 27 | 8L-4041091-SC 6 54 | SM-6020350-SP 22 13 | SM-6061202-TN 32 90
$B-1080005-00 26 28 | SL-4041091-SC 24 49 | SM-6020450-TP 22 37 | SM-6061202-TP 6 10
SB-1080022-00 10 68 |- SL-4041091-SC 38 31| SM-6020460-TP 16 20 | SM-6061402-TP 12 24
SB-1080023-00 10 72 | SL-4041091-SE 36 19 | SM-68020460-TP 16 38 | SM-6061602-TP 30 35
SB-1100013-00 26 29 | SL-4043591-SC 38 25 | SM-6030450-TP 10 89 | SM-6061610-SC 34 21
SB-1100024-00 16 3| SL-4051091-SC 33 30 | SM-6030502-TP 24 54 | SM-6061802-TP 14 22
SB-1100024-00 20 52 | SL-6040692-TN 32 69 | SM-6030602-TP 22 29 | SM-6061802-TP 20 20
S$B-1120017-00 16 8 | S8L-6040892-TN 2 34 | SM-6030602-TP 22 44 | SM-6084002-TN 36 34
$B-1200009-00 10 1| SL-6040892-TN 24 26 | SM-6030602-TP 24 11| SM-6086002-TP 32 51
SB-1200017-00 10 6| SL-6041092-TN 4 46 | SM-6030802-TP 24 12 | SM-6086002-TP 32 92
SB-1200018-00 10 4| SL-6041092-TN 24 32 | SM-6040460-TP 16 61 | SM-6107002-TP 6 5
SB-1300002-00 26 30 | SL-6041692-TN 16 63 | SM-6040602-TP 4 43| SM-6450610-TP 6 23
SB-1300003-00 26 31| SL-8051092-TN 24 27 | SM-6040602-TP 14 59 | SM-6450610-TP 6 62
SB-3070002-0A 10 29 | SL-6052092-TN 26 35| SM-6040602-TP 16 58 [ SM-7030450-SC 8 17
SB-3070002-0B 10 30 | SL-6052592-TN 10 41 | SM-6040602-TP 22 32 | SM-7751160-TP 12 51
$B-3070002-0C 10 31| SL-6061692-TN 6 75 | SM-6040602-TP 22 42 | SM-8030412-TP 10 63
SB-3070002-0D 10 32 | SL-6061692-TN 32 75 | SM-6040602-TP 24 24 | SM-8030412-TP 18 7
16 33 | SL-6062592-TN 28 26 | SM-6040602-TP 24 36 | SM-8040310-SS 10 51

L SB-3080010-0A

_45,




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
R B ~-No BB B -NO mE B NO mE E NO
SM-8040310-S8S 10 53 | WP-0320501-SC 17 31| WS-0410002-KN 26 57 | 229-33204 42 8
SM-8040412-TP 2 51 | WP-0320501-SD 22 38 | WS-0451040-KP 41 9| 229-55504 L 35
SM-8040412-TP 17 3| WP-0320501-SD 22 45 | WS-0451040-KP 41 29 | 229-55900 17 7
SM-8040412-TP 17 26 | WP-0320501-SD 24 20 | WS-0510002-KN 34 5| 229-56007 I 8
SM-8040802-TP 4 26 [ WP-0330501-SB 8 25 | WS-0610002-KP 30 31| 229-56908 17 14
SM-8050412-TP 14 12 | WP-0430800-SC 12 54 | WS-0610002-KP 32 89 | 235-17501 20 4
SM-8050412-TP 14 30 | WP-0430801-SC 18 10 | WS-0820002-KN 32 29 | 235-17600 20 5
SM-8050412-TP 14 43 | WP-0430801-SC 26 56 | WS-0820002-KN 32 53 | 23517709 20 6
SM-8050412-TP 26 44 | WP-0430801-SC 42 33 | WS-0820002-KN 32 93| 235-17808 20 7
SM-8050412-TP 26 45 | WP-0431005-SP 28 43 | WS-0820002-KR 36 37 | 236-04200 10 2
SM-8050412-TP 32 58 | WP-0431005-SP 32 64 | WS-1020002-KN 6 8 | 236-04309 10 42
SM-8050412-TP 32 81 | WP-0431005-SP 32 66 | WS-1643202-KR 34 20 | 236-10108 12 39
SM-8050502-TP 4 25 | WP-0450000-SD 26 60 | WZ-0850302-K0 14 28 | 236-30007 16 25
SM-8050512-TP 30 42 | WP-0450000-SD .26 68 ! 236-38109 6 39
SM-8050592-TP 20 2 | WP-0450000-SD 30 39 | 101-02200 42 22 | 236-38208 6 41
SM-8050592-TP 20 55 | WP-0450801-SD 2 44 1 101-08009 10 22 | 236-38406 6 42
SM-8050812-TP 26 46 | WP-0450801-SD 8 26 | 105-02300 2 35| 260-17707 28 5
SM-8050812-TP 28 18 | WP-0450801-SD 8 27 | 105-23702 32 42 | 260-23408 28 7
SM-8050812-TP 28 27 | WP-0450801-SD 16 62 | 110-72402 4 29 | 262-11904 2 12
SM-8060602-TP 14 19 | WP-0450801-SD 41 8| 111-55108 32 17 | 262-18602 18 31
SM-8060602-TP 26 47 | WP-0450801-SD 41 28 | 111-55207 32 18 | 262-21101 6 15
SM-8060602-TP 26 48 | WP-0450801-SP 6 24 | 111-58300 32 5| 262-21200 6 14
SM-8060610-TP 16 46 | WP-0450801-SP 6 26 | 111-58409 32 6| 262-26001 14 42
SM-8060802-TP 26 49 | WP-0450801-SP 6 63 | 111-58516 32 7| 262-26506 32 46
SM-8060812-TP 6 6 | WP-0450801-SP 6 65 | 112-72408 26 18 | 262-60109 4 5
SM-8060812-TP 10 3| WP-0450801-SP 17 39| 131-22403 12 23 | 262-60208 4 6
SM-8060812-TP 10 34 | WP-0450801-SP 22 2| 131-22452 12 22 | 262-60307 4 7
SM-8060812-TP 10 43 | WP-0450826-5C 4 23 | 135-28607 16 26 | 262-60406 4 8
SM-8060812-TP 12 6 | WP-0450846-SP 14 57 | 137-05108 2 21| 262-60505 4 9
SM-8060812-TP 12 12 | WP-0450846-SP 20 37 | 138-16855 6 12 | 262-60604 4 10
SM-8060812-TP 12 66 | WP-0482086-SD 16 64 | 138-88201 32 47 | 262-60703 4 11
SM-8060812-TP 14 16 | WP-0482086-SD 17 34 | 141-03352 16 39 | 262-60802 4 12
SM-8060812-TP 14 18 | WP-0482086-SD 26 53 | 141-03907 16 21| 262-61206 4 16
SM-8060812-TP 14 32 | WP-0482086-SD 26 54 | 141-04004 16 19 | 262-61305 4 17
SM-8060812-TP 14 34 | WP-0482086-SD 26 66 | 141-13450 4 31| 262-61503 4 18
SM-8060812-TP 16 10 | WP-0501016-SD 26 55 | 141-13468 4 28 | 262-61602 4 19
SM-8060812-TP 16 11 | WP-0520856-SA 6 28 | 168-70206 32 32| 262-61701 4 20
SM-8060812-TP 20 14 | WP-0520656-SA 6 74 | 169-92604 26 19 | 265-01858 16 18
SM-8060812-TP 26 50 | WP-0520656-SA 14 38 | 170-07402 32 8
SM-8060812-TP 26 51 | WP-0522016-SH 14 39 | 178-33658 32 9| 312-62801 6 13
SM-8060812-TP 30 25 | WP-0522016-SH 32 83 | 178-45009 38 30 )
SM-8061050-TP 16 50 | WP-0531000-SD 8 32 | 180-35204 41 23 | 400-00046 38 43
SM-8061212-TP 16 27 | WP-0531000-SD 24 21 | 180-35303 41 24 | 400-00046 40 26
SM-8061612-TP 10 82 | WP-0531000-SD 24 22 | 180-35600 41 25 | 400-00056 38 19
SM-8061612-TP 18 47 | WP-0531000-SD 26 67 | 180-35709 41 26 | 400-00056 40 25
SM-8480652-TP 10 26 | WP-0531000-SD 28 20 400-03458 38 41
SM-8480652-TP 10 35| WP-0531000-SD 28 29 | 226-87701 26 20 | 400-03970 14 46
SM-8480652-TP 14 10 | WP-0531000-SD 30 6| 226-87701 26 21 | 400-05393 38 34
SM-9050850-SP 6 27 | WP-0531001-SC 17 40 | 228-81006 10 73| 400-05393 40 22
SM-9050850-SP 6 73 | WP-0531001-SC 26 59 | 228-91204 10 28 | 400-05394 38 35
SM-9051203-CP 8 30 | WP-0553216-SD 41 10 | 229-01409 10 62 | 400-05394 40 24
SM-9087533-SC 32 16 | WP-0611626-SP 12 9 | 229-01805 4 3| 400-05401 38 23
S$S-1060210-TP 20 35| WP-0611626-SP 30 32 | 229-02506 2 4| 400-05401 - 40 34
S$S-1110640-TP 12 30 | WP-0612056-SD 6 71| 229-07505 12 45 | 400-05706 38 2F
$S-6090910-SP 12 41 | WP-0641600-SC 30 36 | 229-07554 12 44 | 400-05712 4 35
SS-6110430-TP 20 40 | WP-0641601-SD 30 29 | 229-07604 12 46 | 400-05712 40 35
SS-6111210-SP 41 7 | WP-0650876-SD 28 39 | 229-20508 2 16 | 400-05726 38 36
S$8-7090410-SP 20 33 | WP-0651001-SC 6 11| 229-21506 18 29 | 400-05726 40 20
S8-7110740-TP 20 39 | WP-0651001-SC 20 47 | 229-21605 18 46 | 400-05727 38 37
S§S8-7111120-TP 41 30 | WP-0651001-SC 26 64 | 229-28808 18 28 | 400-05727 40 21
§S8-7111810-TP 12 42 | WP-0651056-SD 30 30 | 229-30309 34 14 | 400-06317 16 9
5$8-8110410-TP 12 34 | WP-0820516-SP 10 15| 229-30358 34 1| 400-06323 2 54
S$S8-8110422-TP 28 49 | WP-0820816-SD 28 47 | 229-30408 34 10 | 400-06484 2 39
WP-0841600-SE 32 28 | 229-30507 34 9| 400-06497 6 40
TA-0550604-R0 1z 57 | WP-0841601-SC 36 36 | 229-30556 34 15 | 400-06515 10 50
TA-0670604-R0 10 18 | WP-0841601-SC 38 42 | 229-30705 34 7 | 400-06516 10 52
TA-0670604-R0 10 19 | WP-0850002-SP 14 14 | 229-30804 34 17 | 400-06530 10 65
TA-0750404-R0 12 21| WP-0850002-SP 32 52 | 229-30903 34 16 | 400-06531 10 66
TA-0850604-R0 2 23 | WP-0850002-SP 32 94 | 229-31000 34 3| 400-06532 10 74
TA-1050504-R0O 2 24 | WP-0852086-SC 36 35 | 229-31109 34 4 | 400-06555 10 17
TA-1250406-R0 2 25 | WP-0871602-SE 33 32| 229-31307 34 11 | 400-06561 10 23
TA-2351004-R0 2 27 | WP-1022016-SH 32 59 | 229-31406 34 8| 400-06567 16 5
WP-1052001-SC 6 7| 229-32800 42 27 | 400-06569 16
WP-0320500-SC 22 6 | WP-1221016-SP il 27 | 229-33006 42 28 | 400-06576 16 31
WP-0320500-5D 24 19 | WP-1612616-SE 34 19 | 229-33105 42 19 | 400-08577 16 22

_46,




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

%51
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE B NO mZE H NO oRES g5 NO smp 5] B NO

400-06578 16 45 | 400-23865 4 13 | 400-32162 8 1| 400-35095 42 31
400-06617 18 5| 400-23866 4 14 | 400-32163 8 3| 400-35160 22 34
400-06622 18 25| 400-23993 18 12 | 400-32167 8 8 | 400-35161 22 28
400-06625 18 4| 400-24063 16 7 | 400-32168 8 2 | 400-35705 8 4
400-06666 20 54 | 400-24988 12 29 | 400-32173 6 18 | 400-36110 2 55
400-06761 22 1| 400-24989 14 24 | 400-32174 6 61 | 400-36117 16 37
400-06780 22 11 | 400-24991 12 40 | 400-32175 10 8 | 400-36118 16 47
400-06836 6 34 | 400-24997 6 9| 400-32176 8 28 | 400-37500 T 32
400-06840 6 36 | 400-24999 2 6 | 400-32177 8 34 | 400-37501 17 33
400-10405 2 29 | 400-25011 12 13 | 400-32178 8 35 | 400-39546 6 19
400-10414 2 10 | 400-25012 12 5| 400-32179 14 7 | 400-39546 6 68
400-10415 10 5| 400-25016 14 31| 400-32180 14 17 | 400-39547 6 20
400-10418 10 7 | 400-25030 14 36 | 400-32181 14 23 | 400-39547 6 67
400-10421 10 20 | 400-25414 2 14 | 400-32182 16 67 | 400-40082 oo 43
400-10422 10 9| 400-25415 12 8 | 400-32184 16 59 | 400-40222 24 29
400-10423 10 10 | 400-25418 14 33| 400-32185 16 57 | 400-40222 40 74
400-10424 10 11| 400-25419 14 48 | 400-32186 20 15| 400-40223 40 9
400-10425 10 12 | 400-25420 14 44 | 400-32187 22 26 | 400-40224 7urd 33
400-10426 10 13 | 400-25423 14 8 | 400-32190 18 26 | 400-40224 40 13
400-10427 10 14 | 400-25426 14 27 | 400-32191 26 58 | 400-40225 2 45
400-10434 10 33 | 400-25427 12 2| 400-32192 26 3| 400-40225 40 15
400-10437 10 36 | 400-25428 12 11| 400-32197 26 7| 400-40230 6 47
400-10438 10 37 | 400-25429 12 26 | 400-32200 24 50 | 400-40230 40 6
400-10439 10 38 | 400-25431 12 1] 400-32203 26 9| 400-40238 40 11
400-10440 10 39 | 400-25440 17 36 | 400-32205 24 3| 400-40240 14 52
400-10443 20 18 | 400-26817 14 4 | 400-32209 24 37 | 400-40240 40 17
400-10464 16 2| 400-26818 10 24 | 400-32210 26 13 | 400-40242 2 33
400-10471 16 28 | 400-26819 14 9| 400-32211 26 14 | 400-40242 40 16
400-10472 16 30 | 400-26829 6 30 | 400-32212 26 15 | 400-40256 20 8
400-10477 18 6 | 400-26830 6 31| 400-32215 26 16 | 400-42352 41 -
400-10478 18 41| 400-26831 6 32 | 400-32216 26 17 | 400-43096 26 62
400-10479 18 8 | 400-26882 10 57 | 400-32217 24 6 | 400-43098 24 42
400-10487 18 17 | 400-26884 10 61 | 400-32218 24 25 | 400-43321 14 55
400-10489 18 19 | 400-26979 2 3| 400-32219 24 9| 400-43869 16 1
400-10489 18 23 | 400-27770 42 20| 400-32219 24 10 | 400-44053 10 46
400-10490 18 20 | 400-27870 14 -~ 37| 400-32221 26 23 | 400-44186 28 1
400-10497 18 21| 400-27971 2 37 | 400-32223 24 40 | 400-44329 30 33
400-10498 18 22 | 400-28338 4 4 | 400-32226 30 1] 400-44920 42 2
400-10503 18 27 | 400-28834 2 47 | 400-32229 28 16 | 400-48529 40 38
400-10504 18 30 | 400-28835 2 48 | 400-32230 28 17 | 400-50509 2 49
400-10508 18 33 | 400-28877 2 28 | 400-32231 28 57 | 400-50647 42 36
400-10509 18 34 | 400-29411 18 32| 400-32232 33 1| 400-51499 6 59
400-10510 18 35| 400-29412 18 42 | 400-32233 33 6 | 400-51500 30 34
400-10511 18 36 | 400-29419 12 36 | 400-32238 24 23 | 400-51501 6 51
400-10512 18 37 | 400-29420 14 5| 400-32239 24 4| 400-51502 6 60
400-10513 18 38 | 400-29633 6 45 | 400-32240 24 35| 400-51536 32 91
400-10514 18 39 | 400-29633 40 14 | 400-32343 18 11 | 400-51640 38 64
400-10515 18 40 | 400-30615 14 15 | 400-32483 14 6| 400-51769 30 43
400-10521 18 43 | 400-30616 12 62 | 400-32763 42 11| 400-51770 30 37
400-10522 18 44 | 400-30617 12 4| 400-32835 30 19 | 400-51782 30 45
400-10523 18 45 | 400-30620 12 31| 400-32836 30 20 | 400-51836 42 39
400-10527 22 22 | 400-30621 12 55 | 400-32837 30 22 | 400-51987 2 40
400-10528 22 23 | "400-30623 12 47 | 400-32838 30 23 | 400-52937 10 40
400-10533 10 54 | 400-30625 14 1| 400-32839 30 14 | 400-52937 40 36
400-10590 22 10 | 400-30626 14 2| 400-32840 30 15 | 400-55355 38 4
400-11152 22 24 | 400-30627 14 3| 400-32842 30 3| 400-57278 38 65
400-11205 32 62 | 400-30628 12 63 | 400-32843 30 40 | 400-57368 26 4
400-11926 32 39 | 400-30629 12 64 | 400-32844 30 7| 400-57370 26 5
400-12815 22 19 | 400-30630 12 65 | 400-33069 22 39 | 400-57371 26 6
400-12965 12 19 | 400-30828 2 8 | 400-33182 6 37 | 400-57380 6 52
400-13640 2 53 | 400-30829 4 15 | 400-33183 6 38 | 400-61991 16 41
400-13967 18 48 | 400-30932 20 23 | 400-33185 42 37 | 400-62367 38 57
400-14963 16 40 | 400-30933 20 24 | 400-33186 8 5| 400-62367 40 47
400-14964 16 49 | 400-30934 20 45 | 400-33831 40 3| 400-62368 38 58
400-14965 16 68 | 400-30936 20 1| 400-33831 41 1| 400-62368 40 46
400-15800 22 5| 400-30942 22 17 | 400-33875 40 4 | 400-62684 34 2
400-16705 32 72 | 400-30943 22 15 | 400-33875 41 3| 400-65566 36 46
400-23624 12 60 | 400-30950 33 15 | 400-34185 28 38 | 400-65566 40 41
400-23624 20 13 | 400-30951 33 17 | 400-34186 28 40 | 400-68833 12 14
400-23631 12 49 | 400-30951 40 40 | 400-34568 28 2 | 400-68834 12 28
400-23632 12 50 | 400-30956 17 6 | 400-34846 16 12 | 400-68835 12 7
400-23635 28 8 | 400-31336 2 52 | 400-35024 36 47 | 400-71944 20 49
400-23635 28 52 | 400-32158 2 1] 400-35092 42 13| 400-71944 40 58
400-23644 28 3| 400-32159 2 26 | 400-35093 42 12 | 400-71945 26 26
400-23662 33 29 | 400-32161 6 53 | 400-35094 42 38 | 400-71945 26 61

_47,




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2 B NO 2E 3 No SE = NO 2E B NO

400-71945 40 52 | 400-86358 17 13
400-71945 40 55 | 400-86363 17 1
400-72009 16 4 | 400-86363 40 44
400-72211 20 19 | 400-86364 17 4
400-72228 20 10 | 400-86365 32 43
400-73081 14 47 | 400-86367 6 22
400-73082 24 28 | 400-86367 6 70
400-73085 20 25 | 400-86465 38 32
400-73659 38 53 | 400-86465 40 28
400-73659 40 2 | 400-86466 38 44
400-73660 18 1 400-86466 40 29
400-73660 40 43 | 400-86467 38 45
400-76232 22 16 | 400-86467 40 30
400-76233 22 3| 400-86468 36 42
400-76236 22 12 | 400-86468 40 31
400-76237 22 9 | 400-86469 36 44
400-76238 22 4 | 400-86469 40 32
400-76239 22 14 | 400-86470 36 45
400-76294 17 41 400-86470 40 33
400-77604 10 55 | 400-86485 36 1
400-77605 10 56 | 400-86485 40 42
400-78079 10 81 400-86541 36 5
400-78083 10 75 | 400-89365 16 13
400-78088 10 7 400-89367 10 16
400-78106 10 70 | 400-89775 24 53
400-78107 10 88 | 400-89777 24 2
400-78108 26 8 | 400-89778 24 51
400-78113 12 59 | 400-89779 24 5
400-78133 12 43 | 400-89782 32 85
400-78135 10 77 | 400-89783 32 84
400-78160 10 83 | 400-89784 32 86
400-78163 36 2 | 400-89785 32 76
400-78168 36 9 | 400-89786 . 32 48
400-78382 10 64 | 400-89787 32 49
400-80799 36 3| 400-89789 32 37
400-80800 36 4 | 400-89790 32 36
400-81580 38 56 | 400-89791 32 56
400-81580 40 45 | 400-89792 32 50
400-81590 38 15 | 400-89795 33 36
400-81590 40 1 400-89796 18 14
400-81601 40 37 | 400-89798 18 15
400-81602 36 16 | 400-89789 24 1
400-81602 40 27 | 400-90320 32 14
400-81603 36 18 | 400-90330 6 17
400-81621 38 1| 400-90331 6 58
400-81622 38 2| 400-90434 32 15
400-81623 38 3| 400-91075 32 61
400-82758 38 17 | 400-91076 32 68
400-82758 40 19 | 400-91078 32 34
400-83666 36 7 | 400-91083 32 T
400-83668 36 6 | 400-91362 32 79
400-83865 40 50 | 400-91894 17 16
400-83866 40 53 | 400-93109 40 39
400-83867 40 56 | 400-93291 26 11
400-83868 40 59 | 400-94018 38 5
400-83869 40 48 | 400-94019 38 [§]
400-83870 40 51 400-96092 12 58
400-83871 40 54 | 400-96186 10 78
400-83872 40 57 | 400-96209 10 80
400-83873 40 60 | 400-98325 32 33
400-83960 36 10 | 400-98326 32 70
400-84115 2 31

400-85032 14 20

400-85032 40 23

400-85033 22 30

400-85033 40 49

400-85316 36 26

400-86349 17 14

400-86350 i 9

400-86351 i 28

400-86352 17 15

400-86353 17 10

400-86354 (17 27

400-86355 17 5

400-86357 i 12

|

- 48 -



._.u.(l® JUKI tstast

T 206-8551 R AR L EETEEYK 2-11-1 TERI U BER
TEL.042-357-2371( &' A ¥ JL 1 > ) FAX.042-357-2274

BELKRD, THEHET
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact:
INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE DIVISION
2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SHI,
TOKYO, 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE:(81)42-357-2371
FAX:(81)42-357-2274

Copyright© 2009-2012 JUKI CORPORATION HODNR—VYRIBERARDEHFELEETEEABYET,

FEOREFENTEE., #5TL L% #The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
=FLET, HOODNR—=YYARL201243 AREDEIHBTEEL L0 TT,

All rights reserved throughout the world. *This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2012.

Printed in China




